
Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED
FEE

CITY ATTORNEY & CIT/ PROSECUTOR DEPARTMENT
1 CD for Document Production $1.00 $1.00
2 1GB - Flash Drive (CPRA response or subpoena documents) At Cost At Cost
3 8GB - Flash Drive (CPRA response or subpoena documents) At Cost At Cost

CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

Photocopying and Documents
4 Mailing of City Council Agendas (annual rate) $76.76 $79.14
5 Mailing of City Council Minutes (annual rate) $184.06 $189.78
6 Mailing of City Council Agendas and Minutes (annual rate) $234.39 $241.67
7 Certified Copy of City Document $6.56 $6.76
8 Initiative Petition Filing Fee $200.00 $200.00
9 First Page of Each Document $0.16 $0.16
10 Each Additional Page $0.16 $0.16
11 Copies Provided Under Other Statutory Authority Per Statute Per Statute
12 Outside Transcribers Fees For Transcripts At Cost At Cost
13 City Charters, Copies of $6.56 $6.76
14 Municipal Code Update Subscription (Payable In Advance) $116.49 $120.11
15 Other Services At Cost At Cost
16 Outside Notary Services - Per Acknowledgment/Jurat

(Fee set by State Government Code 8211)

At Cost At Cost

17 Vote by Mail $33.05 $34.07
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Burglar Alarm Permits [P.M.C. Sec. 5.24.100]
18 Registration Fee (1 Year Permit) - non-transferable, non-refundable $37.27 $38.42
19 Alarm Permit Renewal Fee (1 Year Permit) - non-transferable, non-refundable $37.27 $38.42
20 Failure To Notify Of Change In Information $55.19 $56.90
21 Business License Hearing Fee - Per Hearing $187.76 $193.59
22 Collections Processing Charge - Per Account Assigned $37.16 $38.31

Finance Document Fees

23 City Check Replacement Fee At Cost At Cost
24 Copy of Financial Statement $27.51 $28.36
25 Copy of Budget $28.80 $29.69

Duplicate Permits and Stickers and Forms
26 Duplicate Taxi Driver Permit $15.04 $15.50
27 Duplicate Sundry Sticker $15.04 $15.50
28 Duplicate W-2 Forms $13.73 $14.15

Miscellaneous Business License Account Fees

29 Non-Compliance Fee (Business License) $104.85 $108.11
30 Interest on Delinquent Accounts, Per Month 1.50% 1.50%
31 Returned Check Charge $25 for first check;

$35 for each

subsequent check

$25 for first check;
$35 for each

subsequent check

Sign Business Permits
32 Electric Sign Installer $155.98 $160.83
33 Commercial Sign Installer $33.05 $34.07
34 Wage Garnishment Processing $13.73 $14.15

Water & Electric Utilities Accounts
35 Delinquency Penalty - Percentage per month applied to delinquent amount only. Not

assessed on Lifeline accounts or on accounts with delinquent balances of $25 or less; not
to exceed 50% of principal amount of bill.

3.00% 3.00%
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Wote; The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026
RECOMMENDED

FEE

Bond Hearing Related Fees

36 TEFRA Hearing Fee $10,000 $10,000

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Base Rates Paramedic Ambulance Service

37 EMS Transport $4,167.00 $4,354.00

38 Paramedic Subscription Fee $89.00 $89.00

Mileage
39 Mileage per mile $24.00 $24.00

Special Charges - Paramedic Ambulance
40 Basic Life Support Ambulance Supplies $33.00 $34.00

41 Advanced Life Support Ambulance Supplies $33.00 $34.00
42 Oxygen $116.00 $125.00

43 | Electrocardiogram (EKG) $21.00 $76.00

44 Response Only- No Transport $217.00 $435.00

45 Cost Recovery for Apparatus and Personnel $261.00 $269.00

46 Medical Record Authorizations Pursuant to Evidence Code Section 1158 Per Statute Per Statute

Use of Paramedic Equipment Fee Exemptions: Refusal of service when patient DID
NOT request response; determination of death without resuscitation.

47 False Alarm Response (Second and subsequent responses within 12-month period) $450.00 $463.00

48 | Fire Dept Response for willful or negligent acts, or acts in violation of Fire Code. At Cost At Cost

Fire Reports, Per Copy

49 Minimum $22.00 $22.00

50 Maximum At Cost At Cost

Fireworks Violations

Possession Only of a Safe and Sane Firework, as defined in Health and Safety Code
section 12529

51 PMC 14.30.030 - First Violation of Possession Only of a Safe and Sane Firework $250.00 $250.00

52 PMC 14.30.030 - Second Violation of Possession Only of a Safe and Sane Firework $500.00 $500.00

53 PMC 14.30.030 - Each Additional Violation of Possession Only of a Safe and Sane
Firework

$750.00 $750.00

Possession Only of a Dangerous Firework, as defined in Health and Safety Code
sections 12505 and 12561

54 PMC 14.30.030 - First Violation of Possession Only of a Dangerous Firework $300.00 $300.00

55 PMC 14.30.030 - Second Violation of Possession Only of a Dangerous Firework $600.00 $600.00

56 PMC 14.30.030 - Each Additional Violation of Possession Only of a Dangerous Firework $800.00 $800.00

Discharge Only of a Safe and Sane Firework, as defined in Health and Safety Code
section 12529

57 PMC 14.30.040 - First Violation of Discharge Only of a Safe and Sane Firework $500.00 $500.00

58 PMC 14.30.040 - Second Violation of Discharge Only of a Safe and Sane Firework $750.00 $750.00

59 PMC 14.30.040 - Each Additional Violation of Discharge Only of a Safe and Sane Firework $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Discharge Only of a Dangerous Firework, as defined in Health and Safety Code sections
12505 and 12561.

60 PMC 14.30.040 - First Violation of Discharge Only of a Dangerous Firework $650.00 $650.00

61 PMC 14.30.040 - Second Violation of Discharge Only of a Dangerous Firework $850.00 $850.00

62 PMC 14.30.040 - Each Additional Violation of Discharge Only of a Dangerous Firework $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hazardous Materials Permits/lnspections

Level I
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Wote: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 1, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

63 0-499 Pounds - Solids; 0-54 Gallons - Liquids; 0-199 Cubic Feet - Gases $141.00 $145.00
Level II

64 500-5,000 Pounds - Solids; 55-550 Gallons - Liquids; 200-2,000 Cubic Feet - Gases $284.00 $292.00

Level III
65 5,001-25,000 Pounds - Solids; 551-2,750 Gallons - Liquids; 2,001-10,000 Cubic Feet -

Gases

$427.00 $440.00

Level IV

66 Over 25,00 Pounds - Solids; Over 2,750 Gallons - Liquids; Over 10,000 Cubic Feet - Gases $569.00 $586.00

Surcharges (More Than One May Apply)
67 Extremely Dangerous Materials Stored 45% 45%

68 |More Than Eight Chemicals 45% 45%
69 Hazardous Materials Spill Response At Cost At Cost
70 All Other Hazardous Materials Handling Activities (per hour) $164.00 $169.00

Hazardous Vegetation Inspection (P.M.C. 14.29) - Ordinance #6444
71 Initial Inspection - (Fee waived, if compliance is made within 30 days) $196.00 $202.00
72 Non-Compliance Reinspection (2nd and 3rd Inspection) $837.00 $863.00
73 Additional Inspections (4th and Subsequent Inspections) $398.00 $410.00

Inspections and Permits - (Excluding hazardous material) (P.M.C. Sec. 14.28.050)
Rates are PER HOUR (minimum number of hours requirement may apply)

74 Fire Inspection Billing Fee $18.50 $18.50
75 Inspections/Permits (Firefighter) - 15-minute minimum, billed in 15 minute increments

thereafter

$262.00 $270.00

76 Inspections/Permits (Fire Inspector) -1- hour minimum, billed in 15 minute increments
thereafter

$143.00 $147.00

77 Overtime Inspection (Firefighter) - 1-hour minimum, billed in 15-minute increments
thereafter (before/after business hrs on City business day)

$262.00 $270.00

78 Overtime Inspection (Fire Inspector) - 1-hour minimum, billed in 15-minute increments
thereafter (before/after business hrs on City business day)

$143.00 $147.00

79 Closed Day Inspection (Firefighter) - 4-hour minimum, billed in 15-minute increments
thereafter, (when City offices are closed)

$262.00 $270.00

80 Closed Day Inspection (Fire Inspector) - 1-hour minimum, billed in 15-minute increments
thereafter, (when City offices are closed)

[Cancelled Overtime Inspection (Firefighter) - 4-hour Minimum, billed in 15-minte
lincrements thereafter

$143.00 $147.00

81 $262.00 $270.00

82 Cancelled Closed Day Inspection (Firefighter) - 4-hour Minimum, billed in 15-minute
increments thereafter

$262.00 $270.00

83 Standby Firefighter - 4-hour minimum, billed in 15-minute increments thereafter $262.00 $270.00
84 Cancelled Standby Firefighter - 4-hour Minimum, billed in 15-minute increments

thereafter
$262.00 $270.00

85 Processing Fee - 15-minute minimum, billed in 15-minute increments thereafter $143.00 $147.00
86 Tent Permit (per area covered) - 1-hour Minimum $143.00 $147.00

Construction Permits (New, Alterations, Replacement, other than Hazardous
Materials)

87 Sprinkler System New Commercial -1 to 25 heads $273.00 $281.00
88 [Sprinkler System New Commercial - 26 to 50 heads $366.00 $377.00
89 [Sprinkler System New Commercial - 51 to 100 heads $741.00 $764.00
90 Sprinkler System New Commercial - 101 to 200 heads $926.00 $954.00
91 Sprinkler System New Commercial - 201 to 300 heads $1,577.00 $1,626.00
92 Sprinkler System New Commercial - 301 to 500 heads $2,417.00 $2,492.00
93 Sprinkler System New Commercial - 501 to 1000 heads $3,350.00 $3,454.00
94 Sprinkler System New Commercial - 1001 to 2000 heads $5,960.00 $6,145.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Afote; The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

95 Sprinkler System New Commercial - 2001 to 3000 heads $9,318.00 $9,607.00

96 Sprinkler System New Commercial - 3001 to 4000 heads $10,813.00 $11,149.00
97 Sprinkler System New Commercial - 4001 to 5000 heads $12,115.00 $12,491.00

98 [Sprinkler System New Commercial - 5001 to 6000 heads $13,610.00 $14,033.00

99 Sprinkler System New Commercial - Over 6000,each 100 heads $741.00 $764.00

100 ISprinkler System Tenant Improvement -1 to 20 heads $179.00 $184.00
101 ISprinkler System Tenant Improvement - 21 to 50 heads $458.00 $472.00

102 ISprinkler System Tenant Improvement - 51 to 100 heads $643.00 $662.00

103 Sprinkler System Tenant Improvement - Over 101 heads, each 100 heads $643.00 $662.00
104 ISprinkler System 13 R Multifamily (up to and incl. 4 stories) $2,042.00 $2,105.00

105 [Sprinkler System 13 D One and Two Single Family Dwellings $910.00 $938.00

106 lUnderground Water System (up to 4 Buildings or Sprinkler Systems) $583.00 $601.00

107 lUnderground Water System (5 to 10 Buildings or Sprinkler Systems) $799.00 $823.00

108 | Fire Pump (not including fuel system) $1,547.00 $1,595.00

109 IWaterTank $705.00 $726.00

110 I Emergency Generator (not including fuel system) $822.00 $847.00
Ill Hood & Duct $643.00 $662.00

112 Dry Chemical $741.00 $764.00

113 |Carbon Dioxide (C02) $1,050.00 $1,082.00

114 | Foam/Liquid System $1,237.00 $1,275.00

115 llnertGas/Halon $1,487.00 $1,533.00

116 Spray Booths $741.00 $764.00
117 Industrial Ovens $1,113.00 $1,147.00

118 |Vapor Recovery $1,113.00 $1,147.00

119 Dust Collection $1,113.00 $1,147.00
120 | Refrigeration $1,204.00 $1,241.00
121 Medical Gas $799.00 $823.00
122 Industrial Gas $1,050.00 $1,082.00

123 ISystem Piping & Manifolds $1,050.00 $1,082.00

124 Fire Alarm 0 to 25 Devices $583.00 $601.00
125 Fire Alarm 26 to 100 Devices $1,050.00 $1,082.00
126 | Fire Alarm 101 to 200 Devices $2,077.00 $2,141.00

127 | Fire Alarm 201 to 500 Devices $2,791.00 $2,877.00
128 | Fire Alarm 501 to 750 Devices $3,723.00 $3,838.00

129 | Fire Alarm 751 to 1,000 Devices $4,657.00 $4,801.00

130 | Fire Alarm-Over 1,001 Devises, each 50 Devices $926.00 $954.00

131 Site Review - Fire Lane $243.00 $250.00

132 |Site Review - Underground Fire Mains $832.00 $857.00

133 |Site Review - Gate Plan Detail (Access Gate/Knox) $273.00 $281.00

134 | HPD (High Piled Storage) $1,952.00 $2,012.00

135 |Tech Reports - Smoke Control - Alternate Methods of Protection - 6 $1,113.00 $1,147.00

136 |Tech Reports - Smoke Control - Alternate Methods of Protection - each $179.00 $184.00

137 Fire Marshal, additional per hour $296.00 $305.00
138 IPIans Examiner, additional per hour $179.00 $184.00

139 [Technical Specialist, additional per hour $98.00 $101.00

Rental/Lease of City Reserve Fire Engine and Ambulance for Non-Emergendes/Non-
Mutual Aid

$70.00 per hour140 [Reserve Fire Engine, plus actual cost of personnel $70.00 per hour
$77.00 per hour141 | Reserve Rescue Ambulance, plus actual cost of personnel $77.00 per hour
$85.00 per hour142 |Type 1 Water Tender, plus actual cost of personnel $85.00 per hour

Underground Storage Tanks
143 Annual Operating Permit and Required Inspection (per tank) $366.00 $377.00
144 All Other Underground Tank Activities (per hour rate, 1 hour minimum, 15 minute

increments)

$164.00 $169.00

145 lAboveground Tank Permit and Inspection (per tank)-Per Hr charge
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

146 Risk Management Program (per unit) $490.00 $490.00
147 Filming Permit Fire Review, per Permit or Rider Review (billed in 15 minute increments) $144.47 $148.96

148 Filming Permit Fire Safety Officer Assignment Administration, per day assigned, per
Permit or per Rider Review

$74.00 $76.00

149 | Fire Dispatch Fee $50.00 $51.00
150 Penalty for California Environmental Reporting System CERS Late Submittal, per

required Submittal (more than one may apply)
50%of Annual

Permit Fee

50%of Annual
Permit Fee

151 [Annual Inspection and Compliance Reporting Fee $47.00 $48.00
LIBRARIES AND INFORMATION SERVICES
Library Facilities and Branch Meeting Rooms Rental - Groups that restrict admission or
charge a fee

152 [Branch Library Meeting Room, Per hlour $30.00 $30.00
153 [Donald R. Wright Auditorium, Per Hour $75.00 $75.00
154 |Set Up and Breakdown Assistance, Per Event $30.00 $30.00
155 [Security or After Hours Charge, Per 15 Minutes $12.50 $12.50
156 Library Equipment Use and Technical Assistance Charges (includes data/video projection

equipment), set-up and take down, per hour
$40.00 $40.00

Library Equipment Use and Technical Assistance Charges (includes data/video
projection equipment)
Interlibrary Loan Requests

157 [Loan Requests $2.00 $2.00
Overdue Fines

Note: In order to meet the customer service needs of the community, fees may be
waived at the discretion of the librarian in charge. Librarian may only waive outstanding
overdue fines, if there are extenuating circumstances, but not the cost of a lost book.
Only a Library Services Manager may waive a lost book for extenuating circumstances.

158 |Collections Processing Charge $15.00 $15.00
Public Printing Concessions

159 | Black and White Printouts/Copies $0.10 $0.10
160 |ColorPrintouts/Copies $0.50 $0.51
161 Scan-to-USB, email, Google Drive, and Q.R code $0.05 $0.05

Repair & Replacement Fees
162 Item Replacement At Cost, applicable

retroactively for
unpaid fees

At Cost, applicable
retroactively for

unpaid fees

163 Repair of Other Materials and Processing Fee Amount At cost plus

processing fee of

$2.75

At cost plus
processing fee of

$2.75
Reproduction Of Photographs

164 Fee In Addition to Photographer Costs, Commercial
Plus Amount

At cost plus
$25.00

At cost plus
$25.00

165 Fee In Addition to Photographer Costs, Private
Plus Amount

At cost pl us
$6.10

At cost plus
$6.10

166 Fee for Use of Negatives
Plus Amount

At cost pl us
$6.10

At cost pl us
$6.10

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Building Services

Special Notes: Unless otherwise noted, whenever a "Deposit" amount is listed,
applicant pays processing fee plus deposit; a portion of these charges may be refunded if
actual cost is less than the processing/deposit fees collected.

167 Duplicate Building Permit Inspection Card $18.00 $18.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

168 | Reactivating Expired Building Permit $295.00 $304.00

169 IConstruction Notice Sign Fee $15.00 $15.00

170 |NewAddress/Change $326.00 $336.00

171 Each Additional Address $96.00 $98.00

172 Demolition Permit $218.00 $224.00
173 New Wireless Tower/Antenna $1,516.00 $1,563.00

174 | New Wireless Tower/Antenna on Rooftop or Building $1,850.00 $1,907.00

175 New Sign All Types (First 3 signs) $380.00 $391.00

176 |New Sign All Types (each additional sign) $163.00 $168.00

177 |New Sign All Types with Electrical (First 3 signs) $456.00 $470.00

178 |New Sign All Types with Electrical (each additional sign) $163.00 $168.00

179 IStucco/siding building up to 5000 square feet $406.00 $418.00

180 IStucco/siding building > - 5001 square feet $581.00 $599.00

181 [Window Change 1-5 $112.00 $115.00

182 |Window Change Out each additional after first 5 $24.00 $24.00

183 [Alternate Method and Materials (4 hour minimum) $1,271.00 $1,310.00

184 Alternate Method and Materials (each additional hour or fraction) $292.00 $301.00

185 iGrading up to 100 cubic yards $4,798.00 $4,947.00

186 [Grading over 100 up to 500 cubic yards $5,765.00 $5,944.00

187 [Grading over 500 up to 1,000 cubic yards $6,374.00 $6,572.00

188 [Grading over 1,000 to 10,000 cubic yards $9,468.00 $9,762.00

189 iGrading over 10,000 cubic yards to 100,000 cubic yards $12,564.00 $12,954.00

190 [Grading over 100,001 (each 100K cubic yards) $1,926.00 $1,985.00

191 ]Reroof up to 20 squares $227.00 $234.00

192 |Reroof over 20 up to 50 squares $451.00 $465.00

193 |Reroof over 50 up to 100 squares $562.00 $579.00

194 [Reroof over 100 squares $782.00 $806.00
195 Building & Safety Permit Processing Fee - Mechanical, Plumbing, Electrical (MPE),

Demo, Building, Minor and Building Permit Processing Fee & Reactivation Fee for
Mechanical, Plumbing, Electrical, and Building Minor Permits.

$74.00 $76.00

196 lElectrical Fixtures, Outlets, Switches, or Fixture Outlets - first 10 (in any combination) $28.00 $28.00

197 lElectrical Fixtures, Outlets, Switches, or Fixture Outlets-each additional after first 10 $8.00 $8.00

198 iTemporary Power-Service Equipment-Sub Panels 0 up to 200 Amperes $24.00 $24.00

199 |Temporary Power-Service Equipment-Sub Panels over 200 Amperes $26.00 $26.00

200 | New and Upgrade to Service Equipment/Sub Panels-0 upto 200Amperes $69.00 $71.00

201 | New and Upgrade to Service Equipment/Sub Panels - 201 up to 400Amperes $128.00 $131.00

202 | New and Upgrade to Service Equipment/Sub Panels-401 up to SOOAmperes $214.00 $220.00

203 | New and Upgrade to Service Equipment/Sub Panels-over SOOAmperes $326.00 $336.00

204 | New and Upgrade to Service Equipment/Sub Panels- over 600 volts $91.00 $93.00

205 | Each Distribution Panel, Per Circuit $24.00 $24.00

206 I Each Branch Circuit Breaker $21.00 $21.00

207 ] Each Stationary Space Heater, Garbage Disposal, Dishwasher, Washer or Dryer. $26.00 $26.00

208 ]Each Domestic Range/Cooking Unit/Domestic Water Heater $26.00 $26.00

209 | Electric Signs, per Transformer $24.00 $24.00

210 [Each Motion Picture Projector $25.00 $25.00

211 IPhotovoltaic System 0-10 Kilo Volt Amperes (KVA) [AB 1124] $279.00 $287.00

212 Photovoltaic System over 10.1 - 50 Kilo Volt Amperes (KVA) [AB 1124] $333.00 $343.00

213 IPhotovoltaic System 50.1 and greater Kilo Volt Amperes (KVA) [AB 1124] $567.00 $584.00

214 [Generators 0-100 KVA $38.00 $39.00

215 Generators over 100KVA $47.00 $48.00

216 Transformers less than 112.5 KVA $57.00 $58.00

217 Transformer 112.5 KVA or greater $68.00 $70.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Afote; The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026
RECOMMENDED

FEE

218 [Other items not covered elsewhere (commercial or residential) $33.00 $34.00
Supporting Activity Fees
Special Note:

ADUs on properties developed with a single-family dwelling:
*The General Plan Maintenance Fee and Technology FeeforADUs utilizing the City's
Standard Plans Program, covenanted affordable ADUs, Section 8ADUs and ADUsfor
family members are waived.
* The General Plan Maintenance Fee and Technology Fee is reduced by 25%forADUs
that are 900 sq. ft. or less.

219 General Plan Maintenance Fee* 0.50% of the

Building Permit
Valuation

0.50% of the

Building Permit
Valuation

220 Technology Fee* 0.50% of the

Building Permit
Valuation

0.50% of the

Building Permit
Valuation

221 AB 717 Training Fee 1% of Building
Permit Fee

1% of Building
Permit Fee

222 |Accessibility Review Fee 1% of Building
Permit Fee AN D 1%

of Plan Check Fee

1% of Building
Permit Fee AN D 1%

of Plan Check Fee

Construction Inspections, Permits, & Reviews [P.M.C. Title 14] (including Building,
Electrical, Mechanical & Plumbing)
Special Notes: The City of Pasadena bases its estimates of valuation on the gross square
footage for new buildings/structures. The City will utilize "Building Valuation Data"
table published in "Building Safety" magazine by International Code Council. The most
current February issue will be used to determine the cost of buildings/structures."

Building Permit Fee (based on valuation of project)
223 | Project Valuation-$1 to $500 $23.00 $23.00

Project Valuation - $501 to $2,000:
224 First $500 $23.00 $23.00
225 Each Additional $100 or fraction thereof $5.00 $5.00

Project Valuation - $2,001 to $25,000:
226 First $2,000 $120.00 $123.00
227 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $16.00 $16.00

Project Valuation - $25,001 to $50,000:
228 First $25,000 $597.00 $615.00
229 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $15.00 $15.00

Project Valuation $50,001 to $100,000:
230 First $50,000 $1,075.00 $1,108.00
231 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $8.00 $8.00

Project Valuation - $100,001 and over:
232 First $100,000 $1,639.00 $1,689.00
233 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $6.00 $6.00

Electrical Permits [P.M.C. Sec. 14.37.010]
234 Fine for failure to obtain proper Electrical, Mechanical, Plumbing and/or Building Minor

Permits prior to the start of construction

$347.00 $357.00

Electrical Vehicle Chargers
235 | Electrical Vehicle Charger- Single Family Residence $41.00 $42.00

236 | Electrical Vehicle Charging Equipment-Multi-Family Dwelling $51.00 $52.00
237 Electrical Vehicle Charging Equipment - Commercial, Non-Residential $103.00 $106.00
238 Electric Vehicle Charging Equipment: Level 3, D.C. Fast Charger, Induction Charger $206.00 $212.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

Electric Motors

239 | Motors 0-Up to 1 Horsepower $21.00 $21.00

240 IMotors 1 - Over 1 and Up to 5 Horsepower $21.00 $21.00

241 [Motors 2 - Over 5 and Up to 20 Horsepower $23.00 $23.00

242 [Motors 3 - Over 20 and Up to 50 Horsepower $26.00 $26.00

243 [Motors 4 - Over 50 and Up to 100 Horsepower $29.00 $29.00
244 [Motors 5 - Over 100 and Up to 500 Horsepower $36.00 $37.00

245 [Motors 6-Over 500 Horsepower $48.00 $49.00

Mechanical Permits [P.M.C. Sec. 14.37010]
246 Installing and/or Relocating Furnace, Burner or Absorption System-up to 100,000 B.T.U. $47.00 $48.00

247 [Installing and/or Relocating Furnace, Burner or Absorption System-over 100,000 B.T.U. $50.00 $51.00

248 | Installing and/or Relocating a Floor Furnace $36.00 $37.00

249 | Installing and/or Relocating a Space Heater $24.00 $24.00

250 [Installing and/or Relocating an Appliance Vent. $25.00 $25.00

251 [Repair of bleating or Cooling Unit $38.00 $39.00

252 | Installing and/or Relocating a Boiler or Compressor- up to 3 Horsepower $34.00 $35.00
253 Installing and/or Relocating a Boiler or Compressor - 4 to 5 Horsepower $50.00 $51.00

254 [Installing and/or Relocating a Boiler or Compressor- 6 to 15 Horsepower $50.00 $51.00

255 | Installing and/or Relocating a Boiler or Compressor-16 to 30 Horsepower $57.00 $58.00
256 | Installing and/or Relocating a Boiler or Compressor-31 to 50 Horsepower $70.00 $72.00
257 Building & Safety Application/Plan Review Processing Fee - Construction Inspections,

Permits, & Reviews [P.M.C. Title 14] (including Building, Electrical, Mechanical &
Plumbing)

$79.00 $81.00

258 | Pre-Fabricated Fire Place $47.00 $48.00

259 |Each Air Handling Unit up to 10,000 cubic feet per minute $71.00 $73.00
260 |Each Air Handling Unit over 10,000 cubic feet per minute $78.00 $80.00
261 |Each Evaporative Cooler $26.00 $26.00

262 [Each Ventilation System $48.00 $49.00
263 [Each Ventilation System 10,001 to 30 K CFM $66.00 $68.00
264 [Each Ventilation System over 30,001 CFM $103.00 $106.00
265 [Each Ventilation Fan $22.00 $22.00

266 |Each Hood $36.00 $37.00
267 Valance Box With Ducts or Duct System $27.00 $27.00

268 | Each Register (supply or return) $26.00 $26.00

269 |Dual Package (Heating and Cooling) Units -0-3 HP $40.00 $41.00
270 |Dual Package (Heating and Cooling) Units -4-5 HP $52.00 $53.00

271 |Dual Package (Heating and Cooling) Units -6-15 HP $52.00 $53.00

272 |Dual Package (Heating and Cooling) Units -16 to 30 HP $74.00 $76.00
273 |Dual Package (Heating and Cooling) Units -31 to 50 HP $83.00 $85.00

274 | Dual Package (Heating and Cooling) Units-over 51 HP $96.00 $98.00

275 |Smoke Detectors in ducts/Fire/Smoke Dampers $29.00 $29.00

276 | Equipment Not Covered Elsewhere $38.00 $39.00
Plumbing Permits [P.M.C. Sec. 14.37.010]

277 | Each Plumbing Fixture in New Construction $13.00 $13.00

Each Building Sewer Installation, Repair or Replacement
278 [Replacement of Plumbing Fixtures in Existing Construction $28.00 $28.00
279 |Each Building Sewer $35.00 $36.00

280 |Each Sewer Cap $18.00 $18.00
281 | Earthquake Shut Off Valve $18.00 $18.00
282 I Each On-site Sewer Manhole $17.00 $17.00

283 | Rainwater System (in a Building) Per Drain $44.00 $45.00
284 Each Private Sewage Disposal System $41.00 $42.00
285 Each Water Heater (including Vent) $38.00 $39.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note; The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026
RECOMMENDED

FEE

286 | Each Gas Piping System (separately Metered) -1 to 5 outlets $50.00 $51.00
287 ] Each Gas Piping System (separately Metered) - each outlet over 5 outlets $13.00 $13.00
288 [Each Industrial Waste Pretreatment Interceptor, including vent $60.00 $61.00
289 |Each Grease and Sand Interceptor, Including Vent $44.00 $45.00
290 | Each Heater System Pressure Regulator $18.00 $18.00
291 | Installation of Water Service, Alteration, or Repair of Water Piping $26.00 $26.00
292 |WaterPiping/Repipe per Unit $47.00 $48.00
293 | Installation of Water Treating Equipment $28.00 $28.00
294 [Repair or Alteration of Drainage or Vent Piping $38.00 $39.00
295 | Each Lawn Sprinkler Control Valve $17.00 $17.00

Vacuum breakers or backflow protective devices on tanks, vats, etc., or for installation
on unprotected plumbing fixtures including water piping.

296 |1 to 5 devices $18.00 $18.00
297 Each additional device over 5 devices $24.00 $24.00
298 |Sewer Ejector $37.00 $38.00
299 | Other Fixtures, not covered elsewhere $24.00 $24.00
300 [Additional Plan Review (hourly) $260.00 $268.00
301 [Additional Inspection (Hourly - Normal Business Hours) $214.00 $220.00
302 [Additional Inspection (After Hours, Hourly-2 Hour Minimum) $771.00 $794.00

Affordable Housing Fee Waiver, ($125,000 Cap) Projects with - <50% Affordable
Unitsfless than or equal to)

303 | Fee Waived for Very Low Income ($2,091.00) ($2,156.00)
304 iFee Waived for Low Income ($1,565.00) ($1,613.00)
305 Fee Waived for Moderate Income ($1,043.00) ($1,075.00)

Affordable Housing Fee Waiver, ($125,000 Cap) Projects >50% Affordable Units

306 | Fee Waived for Very Low Income ($2,298.00) ($2,369.00)
307 | Fee Waived for Low Income ($1,726.00) ($1,779.00)
308 I Fee Waived for Moderate Income ($1,145.00) ($1,180.00)

Hillside Grading Plan Check & Inspections
309 [Penalty, Grading without Permits $3,179.00 $3,277.00
310 Performance Bond / Cash Deposit on Hillside Projects - per parcel to ensure work is

complete
$7,063.00 $7,282.00

Plan Check Fees Building
Special Note:

\ADUs on properties developed with a single-family dwelling:
** Plan Check Fees are reduced by 50%forADUs utilizing the City's Standard Plans
{Program, covenanted affordable ADUs, Section SADUs and ADUs for family members.

Building Permit Fee*+

311 | Project Valuation-$1 to $500 $33.00 $34.00
Project Valuation - $501 to $2,000:

312 First $500 $33.00 $34.00
313 Each Additional $100 or fraction thereof $7.00 $7.00

Project Valuation - $2,001 to $25,000:
314 First $2,000 $164.00 $169.00
315 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $22.00 $22.00

Project Valuation - $25,001 to $50,000:
316 First $25,000 $811.00 $836.00
317 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $21.00 $21.00

Project Valuation - $50,001 to $100,000:
318 First $50,000 $1,460.00 $1,505.00
319 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $11.00 $11.00

Page 9 of 52



Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note; The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2015 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

Project Valuation - $100,001 and over:
320 First $100,000 $2,457.00 $2,533.00
321 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $9.00 $9.00

Plan Check Fire Exiting**

322 | Project Valuation-$1 to $500 $6.00 $6.00

Project Valuation - $501 to $2,000:
323 First $500 $6.00 $6.00
324 Each Additional $100 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Project Valuation - $2,001 to $25,000:
325 First $2,000 $29.00 $29.00

326 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $4.00 $4.00

Project Valuation - $25,001 to $50,000:
327 First $25,000 $170.00 $175.00
328 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $4.00 $4.00

Project Valuation - $50,001 to $100,000:
329 First $50,000 $312.00 $321.00

330 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $2.00 $2.00

Project Valuation - $100,001 and over:
331 First $100,000 $476.00 $490.00

332 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $2.00 $2.00
Plan Check Public Works**

333 | Project Valuation-$1 to $500 $4.00 $4.00

Project Valuation - $501 to $2,000:
334 First $500 $4.00 $4.00

335 Each Additional $100 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Project Valuation - $2,001 to $25,000:
336 First $2,000 $18.00 $18.00

337 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $3.00 $3.00

Project Valuation - $25,001 to $50,000:
338 First $25,000 $105.00 $108.00
339 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $3.00 $3.00

Project Valuation - $50,001 to $100,000:
340 First $50,000 $197.00 $203.00

341 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Project Valuation - $100,001 and over:
342 First $100,000 $303.00 $312.00

343 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Plan Check Fee Current Planning**

344 | Project Valuation-$1 to $500 $2.00 $2.00

Project Valuation - $501 to $2,000:
345 First $500 $2.00 $2.00

346 Each Additional $100 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Project Valuation - $2,001 to $25,000:
347 First $2,000 $11.00 $11.00
348 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $2.00 $2.00

Project Valuation - $25,001 to $50,000:
349 First $25,000 $68.00 $70.00
350 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $2.00 $2.00

Project Valuation - $50,001 to $100,000:
351 First $50,000 $121.00 $124.00

352 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Project Valuation - $100,001 and over:
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note; The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026
RECOMMENDED

FEE

353 First $100,000 $187.00 $192.00
354 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Plan Check Design and Historic Preservation**

355 | Project Valuation-$1 to $500 $1.00 $1.00
Project Valuation - $501 to $2,000:

356 First $500 $1.00 $1.00
357 Each Additional $100 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Project Valuation - $2,001 to $25,000:
358 First $2,000 $2.00 $2.00
359 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Project Valuation - $25,001 to $50,000:
360 First $25,000 $12.00 $12.00
361 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Project Valuation - $50,001 to $100,000:
362 First $50,000 $23.00 $23.00
363 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Project Valuation - $100,001 and over:
364 First $100,000 $37.00 $38.00
365 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Plan Check Department of Transportation'*

366 IProject Valuation-$1 to $500 $1.00 $1.00
Project Valuation - $501 to $2,000:

367 First $500 $1.00 $1.00
368 Each Additional $100 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Project Valuation - $2,001 to $25,000:
369 First $2,000 $3.00 $3.00
370 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $2.00 $2.00

Project Valuation - $25,001 to $50,000:
371 First $25,000 $37.00 $38.00
372 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $2.00 $2.00

Project Valuation - $50,001 to $100,000:
373 First $50,000 $74.00 $76.00
374 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00

Project Valuation - $100,001 and over:
375 First $100,000 $147.00 $151.00
376 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $1.00 $1.00
377 | Model Water Efficiency Landscape Plan Review (MWELO) At Cost At Cost

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
378 Completion of remaining requirements Deposit equal up to

10% of non-res

valuation & up to
5% of res valuation

Deposit equal up to
10%ofnon-res

valuation & up to

5% of res valuation

379 Fine for failure to obtain proper building permits (Work without a Permit) California
Building Code

$1,000 or twice the

Building Permit Fee,
whichever is

greater

$1,000 or twice the

Building Permit Fee,
whichever is

greater

380 Record Management Maintenance cost 3% of application
fee

3% of application
fee

Neighborhood Revitalization
Abandoned Shopping Cart Retrieval Program
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026
RECOMMENDED

FEE

381 [Abandoned Shopping Cart Plan Exemption $72.00 $74.00
382 [Appeal Process $58.00 $59.00

Annual Home Occupation Permit [P.M.C. Sec. 17.64.080]
383 | Initial Permit and Inspection Application Fee $28.00 $28.00

Condition Monitoring

384 ISetup and Monitoring $471.00 $485.00

385 |Additional Inspections $99 per hour $99 per hour
386 IConditions on Alcohol-related CUPs $860.00 $886.00

387 |Cost Recovery At Cost At Cost

388 |Multi-family Rental Inspection Program - 3 units or more $62 per unit $62 per unit
Mitigation Monitoring

389 | Plan Set Up and Monitoring - Per Case $1,078.00 $1,111.00

390 llnspections & Case Management, Design or Environmental, Per Hour $594.00 $612.00

Occupancy Inspections
Single Family and Duplex

391 [Initial Inspection (per dwelling unit) $174.00 $179.00

Condominiums

392 | Initial Inspection (per dwelling unit) $174.00 $179.00

393 |Presale Certificate of Completion $29.00 $29.00

394 [Vacant Building and Lot Registration $843.00 $869.00
395 Vacant Lot/Building Abatement At Cost At Cost
396 Yard/Garage Sale Permits $23.00 $23.00
397 Temporary Sign (Banner) $28.00 $28.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE

T

DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Special Notes:

* Unless otherwise noted, whenever a "Deposit" amount is listed, applicant pays
deposit; a portion of the deposit may be refunded if actual cost is less than the deposit
collected. Also, additional deposits may be required if the actual cost is more than the
deposit collected.
* The fees listed under Planning, Community Planning, Current Planning, Historic
Preservation and Design Review may be eligible for waivers consistent with
Administrative Policy for Fee Waivers, Planning Division's Administrative Policy No. 2008-)
003, as may be amended from time to time, except for the Appeals Filing fees (except as
noted below). Document Sales, Public Notification Fee, Planning Processing Fee,
Applications for Changes to an Approved Project and Extension Requests.

398 [Preparation of Ownership List & Mailing Labels (not available for tenant notifications) $415.00 $427.00

Appeal Filing Fee
399 Appeals of Planning Director or Design Commission, Historic Preservation Commission

Decision when the original application fee was > $0 and ^ $1,000, exclusive of waivers.
50% of Application

Fee

50% of Application
Fee

400 Appeals of Planning Director or Design Commission, Historic Preservation Commission
Decision when the original application fee was > $1,000 and ^ $3,000, exclusive of
waivers.

50% of Application
Fee

50% of Application
Fee

401 Appeals of Planning Director or Design Commission, hlistoric Preservation Commission
Decision when the original application fee was > $3,000, exclusive of waivers.

50% of Application
Fee

50% of Application
Fee

402 Appeals of Hearing Officer or Board of Zoning Appeals Decision. 50% of Application
Fee

50% of Application

Fee

403 Appeal of Zoning Administrator & Environmental Administrator Decisions. 50% of Application
Fee

50% of Application
Fee

404 Appeals of Commission (except Design Commission and Hearing Officer) Decisions. 50% of Application
Fee

50% of Application
Fee

Note: Non-profit Community-based organizations or neighborhood groups/associations

pre-registered with Neighborhood Connections are eligible for a filing fee waiver of 50%

of the appeal fee if the organization has net assets which do not exceed $500,000.

Document Sales

405 [General Plan - Overview At Cost At Cost
406 Zoning Code At Cost At Cost
407 Copy of Environmental Impact Report, Initial Environmental Study, Environmental

Guidelines, Design guidelines, Zoning Interpretations, and other documents.

At Cost At Cost

408 [Planning Commission Agendas, Courtesy Mailing (Annual rate) $72.00 $74.00
Public Notification Fee

409 1300 foot radius Minor CUPS, Minor Variances $403.00 $415.00

410 |500 foot radius $1,068.00 $1,101.00
411 Planning Processing Fee $278.00 $286.00
412 Revised Plan Submittal (originated by developer) [P.M.C. Sec. 17.88.100] 1/2 of Original

Applicable Fee
exclusive of waivers

1/2 of Original
Applicable Fee

exclusive of waivers

413 Public Hearing Notice Sign $12.00 $12.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

Request for Changes to an Approval Project
414 Minor Changes - All approvals except as noted below - Percentage of Original

Application Fee Exclusive of Waivers

10% of original
application fee

10% of original
application fee

415 [Minor Changes-(Master Development Plan) $2,114.00 $2,179.00
416 Minor Changes - (Tentative Parcel map) $644.00 $664.00

417 Minor Modification of approved Concept, Consolidated or Final Design review by staff $333.00 $343.00

418 Major Changes - All approvals except as noted below - Percentage of Original Applicable
Fee exclusive of waivers

65% of original

application fee
65% of original

application fee
419 Major Changes (Conditional Use Permit) 65% of original

application fee

65% of original
application fee

420 [Major Changes (Minor Conditional Use Permit) 65% of original
application fee

65% of original
application fee

421 Major Changes (Regular Variance) 65% of original
application fee

65% of original
application fee

422 Major Changes (Minor variance/Sign Exceptions) 65% of original
application fee

65% of original

application fee_
423 Major Changes (Tentative Parcel map) 65% of original

application fee

65% of original

application fee
424 Major Changes (Certificate of Appropriateness) 65% of original

application fee
65% of original

application fee
425 |Major Changes (Concept Design - Staff Decision) $333.00 $343.00

426 [Major Changes (Concept Design - Commission Decision) $666.00 $686.00

427 | Major Changes (Consolidated Design - Staff Decision) $666.00 $686.00

428 | Major Changes (Consolidated Design - Commission Decision) $1,337.00 $1,378.00

429 [Major Changes (Final Design - Staff Decision) $666.00 $686.00

430 | Major Changes (Final Design - Commission Decision) $1,337.00 $1,378.00

Requests for Extension
431 |Extension Requests - All approvals except as noted below $198.00 $204.00
432 lExtension Requests (Subdivision Map) $572.00 $589.00

433 [Extension Requests (Use Permit or Variance) $247.00 $254.00

434 |Extension Requests (Certificate of Appropriateness) $124.00 $127.00
435 | Extension Requests (Design Approval) $129.00 $133.00

Community Planning

Zoning Map Amendments

436 [Zoning Map Amendments $21,470.00 $22,137.00

Planned Development Plan

437 Planned Development Zone $23,950.00 $24,694.00
438 |Yearly Review of Development Agreement $2,011.00 $2,073.00
439 IWith Additional General Plan Amendment $24,156.00 $24,907.00
440 | Development Agreement $18,638.00 $19,217.00
441 I Floor Area Ratio Increase $6,170.00 $6,361.00

General Plan Amendment

442 [General Plan Map Amendment $20,478.00 $21,114.00

443 |With Additional Application Zoning Map Amendment $22,595.00 $23,297.00

444 [Legal Description At Cost At Cost

Master Development Plan
445 | Master Development Plan Fee/Plan Amendments $23,948.00 $24,692.00

446 | Five Year Review of Master Development Plan $4,284.00 $4,417.00
447 |With Additional Application Zoning Map Amendment $26,080.00 $26,890.00
448 |With Additional General Plan Amendment $26,787.00 $27,619.00

Current Planning

449 Adjustment Permit $7,769.00 $8,010.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 lune 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

450 Relocation Bond- shall be at least 10% more than the Zoning Administrator's estimated
cost of work required under [P.M.C 12.16.120.D.1 and 17.40.130] - Percentage of
estimated cost

10.00% 10.00%

451 ICertificates of Exception - Lot Line Adjustments [P.M.C. Sec. 16.04.050] $5,642.00 $5,817.00
452 ICertificate of Compliance Legal Lot $1,856.00 $1,913.00
453 Combination Permit - Application for more than one Variance, Exception, etc.

Dollar amount for each extra Application

$386.00 $398.00

454 IConditional Use Permit Fee $6,381.00 $6,579.00

455 |Voluntary Relinquishment Fee - Conditional Use Permit $1,551.00 $1,599.00
456 ]To Be Paid Upon Filing of Condominium Conversion $4,928.00 $5,081.00
457 Per Each Land or Air Parcel $194.00 $200.00
458 |Neighborhood Development Permit $6,530.00 $6,733.00

459 [Hillside Development Permit $7,690.00 $7,929.00
460 [Hillside Development Review (see Preliminary Plan Checks-name change) $1,004.00 $1,035.00
461 |Single-Family Compatibility Permit $6,593.00 $6,593.00

462 | Expressive Use Permit $5,914.00 $6,097.00
Minor Conditional Use Permit

463 [Regular $3,154.00 $3,252.00
Minor Variance

464 IMinorVariance/Sign Exception $4,681.00 $4,826.00
Transfer of Development Rights

465 (Transfer of Development Rights $2,443.00 $2,518.00

Predevelopment Plan Review [P.M.C. Sec. 17.60.040]
466 [Predevelopment Plan Review, as per the adopted Zoning Code $830.00 $855.00

Preliminary Plan Checks [P.M.C. Sec. 17.48.100]
467 [Preliminary Plan Check Hillside (Previously called Hillside Development Review) $1,004.00 $1,035.00

468 | Preliminary Zoning Plan Check Residential, up to 9 units $1,518.00 $1,565.00

469 | Preliminary Zoning Plan Check Residential, 9 + units $2,121.00 $2,186.00
470 | Preliminary Zoning Plan Check Commercial <24,000 Square Feet $2,024.00 $2,086.00

471 | Preliminary Zoning Plan Check Commercial >24,000 Square Feet $2,425.00 $2,500.00

Sign Review
472 [Creative Sign Permit $935.00 $964.00
473 | Master Sign Plan - Twelve or Fewer Signs $1,830.00 $1,886.00

474 | Master Sign Plan- More than Twelve Signs $3,650.00 $3,763.00
Temporary Conditional Use Permit

475 |Temporary Conditional Use Permit $263.00 $271.00

Tentative Parcel Map (To be Paid Upon Filing of Parcel Map)
476 | Base Fee $6,114.00 $6,304.00
477 Each Land and/or Air Parcel $223.00 $229.00
478 Tentative Tract Map (To be Paid Upon Filing of Tentative Tract Map) Same as Tentative

Parcel Map, fee
combined.

Same as Tentative

Parcel Map, fee
combined.

Tree Removal and Protection Plan Review
479 iTree Protection Plan Review $1,010.00 $1,041.00

480 | Permit to remove 1 to 3 Trees $1,065.00 $1,098.00

481 | Permit to remove 4 to 12 Trees $1,820.00 $1,876.00
482 I Permit to remove 13+ Trees $3,598.00 $3,709.00

Variance Review

483 Variance, Regular $5,915.00 $6,098.00
484 Variance, Modifications for Individuals with Disabilities $523.00 $539.00
485 Variance with Subdivision $2,699.00 $2,782.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

Vesting Tentative Map

486 | Base Fee $6,580.00 $6,784.00
487 | Each Land and/or Air Parcel $223.00 $229.00

Zoning Letter Requests

488 |Zoning Letter Request, Minor $143.00 $147.00

Zoning Permits
489 [Zoning Permit as defined in Planning Admin Policy 2005-001. $88.00 $90.00

Zoning Determination
490 Zoning Fees [P.M.C. Sec. 16.04.070] - Fee for Written Opinion to Determine Property's

Conformance with Zoning and Subdivision Laws

$540.00 $556.00

Zoning Parking Credit
491 |Zoning Parking Credit Application Processing $945.00 $974.00

Short Term Rental

492 IShort Term Rental Permit $117.00 $120.00
Commercial Cannabis

493 ICommercial Cannabis Application Fee $13,654.00 $13,654.00

494 ICommercial Cannabis Permit Processing Fee $10,639.00 $10,639.00

Historic Preservation

495 [Replacement Building Permit Relief-Staff Review $496.00 $511.00

496 | Relief from Replacement Building Permit - Commission Review $1,549.00 $1,597.00
Historic Resource Evaluation

497 Consultant Review At Cost At Cost

498 IStaff Review $124.00 $124.00

Certificate of Appropriateness

499 | Staff Review $496.00 $511.00

500 | Historic Preservation Commission Review $1,549.00 $1,597.00

501 Executing Historic Property Contract - Mills Act (See Planning Division Administrative
Procedure No. 2008-03 regarding eligible waivers)

$2,820.00 $2,907.00

502 Variance Historic Resources (See Planning Division Administrative Procedure No. 2008-
003 regarding eligible waivers)

$4,681.00 $4,826.00

503 Individual Landmark and Historic Designation Application (See Planning Division
Administrative Procedure No. 2008-003 regarding eligible waivers)

$4,681.00 $4,826.00

Design Review

504 IPreliminary Consultation-Staff Review $464.00 $478.00

505 IPreliminaryConsultation-Commission Review $882.00 $909.00

Concept Design Review
506 [Intermediate Projects (Less Than 25,000 Square Feet New Construction) $3,279.00 $3,380.00
507 |25,000 to 50,000 Square Feet New Construction $5,883.00 $6,065.00

508 150,001 SF to 100,000 SF New Construction $9,958.00 $10,267.00

509 1100,001 SF and greater New Construction $14,986.00 $15,451.00

Consolidated Design Review
510 | Minor projects- signs, awnings, paint color or similar minor alterations $333.00 $343.00

511 | Minor projects- new/replace store fronts $797.00 $821.00
512 [Major alterations/rehab on existing building (staff) $2,753.00 $2,838.00

513 [Major alterations/rehab on existing building (commission) $4,914.00 $5,066.00

514 | New construction (staff) $2,753.00 $2,838.00
515 | New construction (for commission review) $4,916.00 $5,068.00

Final Design Review
516 Design Review - Final (staff review) $1,320.00 $1,361.00

517 Design Review- Final (commission review) $2,511.00 $2,589.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

Environmental Impact Reports & Processing
Environmental Impact Report Review (required per California Administrative Code
Title 14, Division 6)
EIR Review by Staff and consultants

518 | Deposit $7,280.00 $7,506.00
519 Fee At Cost At Cost

Environmental Reviews
520 [Initial Environmental Study At Cost At Cost

521 [Consultant review of Technical Reports within the Initial Study At Cost At Cost
522 |Revising Initial Studies (1/2 cost of Initial Env. Studies, Per Case) $4,936.00 $5,089.00
523 |Categorical Exemptions, Per Case $256.00 $263.00
524 |Preparation & Filing of Notice of Determination $64.00 $65.00
525 Filing fee for L.A. County posting of public notice of availability of Negative Declaration

or an Environmental Impact Report prior to County AdoptionfCheck made payable to
L.A. County)

$75.00 $75.00

State Authorized Fees
State Fish & Game Fees

526 [Negative Declarations and Mitigated Negative Declarations $2,916.75 $2,968.75
527 |Environmental Impact Reports $4,051.25 $4,123.50

528 | Environmental documents prepared pursuant to a certified regulatory programs $1,377.25 $1,401.75
529 Property Based Code Violations Each Violation $100.00 $100.00

530 [Second Offense - same citation within one year (SB 567 - 7/14/03) $200.00 $200.00
531 Third Offense & each additional offense - same citation within one year (SB 567-

7/14/03)
$500.00 $500.00

532 Fourth Offense & each additional offense - same citation within one year (SB 567 -
7/14/03)

$1,000.00 $1,000.00

533 Prohibited Land Use Violations - Each Violation $100.00 $100.00

534 [Second Offense - same citation within one year (SB 567 - 7/14/03) $200.00 $200.00

535 Third Offense & each additional offense - same citation within one year (SB 567 -
7/14/03)

$500.00 $500.00

536 | Fourth Offense $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Building Standards Administration Special Revolving Fund
Special Notes: Effective January 1, 2009 this State mandated surcharge on both
residential and nonresidential building permits (SB1473) fee will be used by the State of
California for the development, adoption, publication, updating, and educational efforts
associated with green building standards.

Special Notes: Bill requires that the City collect a fee from building permit applicants,
assessed at a rate of $4.00 per $100,000 valuation, with appropriate fractions thereof,
but not less than $1. "Appropriate fractions thereof" is interpreted to be $1 per every
$25,000 in valuation as per table below.

Permit Valuation Fee

537 |$1-$25,000 $1.00 $1.00
538 |$25,001-$50,000 $2.00 $2.00
539 |$50,001-$75,000 $3.00 $3.00
540 $75,001 - $100,000 $4.00 $4.00
541 Every $25,000 or fraction thereof above $100,000, Add amount specified $1.00 $1.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Afofe: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026
RECOMMENDED

FEE

Cultural Affairs

Public Art Program
542 Outside of the Downtown and Old Pasadena Areas and the Northwest Boundary Area.

Projects subject to the Public Art Requirement include commercial, industrial, and mixed

use developments with 25,000 or more square feet of gross floor area.

20% of 1% of the

Building Permit
Valuation, with a

minimum fee of

$1,200

20% of 1% of the

Building Permit
Valuation, with a

minimum fee of

$1,200

543 Within the Downtown and Old Pasadena Areas and the Northwest Boundary Area.
Projects subject to the Public Art Requirement include commercial, mixed-use and multi-
family developments (and industrial in the Northwest Program Area) with a Building
Permit Valuation of $500,000 or more.

25% of 1% of the

Building Permit
Valuation

25% of 1% of the

Building Permit
Valuation

544 Building Permit Extension Fee $1,000 or 2% of

permit
valuation

whichever

is greater

$1,000 or 2% of

permit

valuation

whichever

is greater

545 [Planned Development Attorney Review Fee At Cost At Cost

546 | Development Agreement Attorney Review Fee At Cost At Cost

547 | Low Impact Development Review and Inspection Fee At Cost At Cost

548 lArborist Plan Review At Cost At Cost

Filming and Public Events Coordination
549 |Daily Bridge Rental: La Loma, Colorado, Holly, and San Rafael Street Bridges. $8,481.00 $8,744.00

550 [Filming and Special Events Coordination $83.00 $85.00

551 [Filming Monitor Fee & Filming Monitor Spot Check Fee - Per hlour Rate $70.00 $70.00
City Hall Rental

552 |Film/TV more than 21 crew and cast $13,116.00 $13,523.00

553 | Preparation of the location for film/TV more than 21 cast and crew $7,284.00 $7,510.00

554 [Film/TV less than 20 crew and cast $5,826.00 $6,007.00
555 [Preparation of the location forfilm/TV less than 20 cast and crew $2,910.00 $3,000.00
556 hland Held Videos, 10 or fewer cast and crew $506.00 $521.00

Instructions and Regulations for Conducting Filming, Videotaping, and Still

Photography Activities
557 Location fee for use of City property (except Rose Bowl/Conference

Center/Parks/Aquatics Ctr) Per Hour

$194.00 $200.00

558 |Still photography on City property and sidewalks (2 hour minimum) Per Hour $95.00 $97.00

559 |Streets/sidewalks/alleys as principal location Per Hour $292.00 $301.00
560 IStreet Rental - Intermittent Traffic Control Per Hour $292.00 $301.00

561 |Film Rider Processing Fee Per Rider $150.00 $154.00

562 |Temporary Conditional Use Permit $670.00 $690.00
563 |Film Permit Violations Charge (Activity not applied for on Permit) $1,194.00 $1,231.00

564 [Noise Violations Charge-Per violation $9,333.00 $9,623.00

565 ["No Parking" Signs for Filming - Per Sign $1.28 $1.31
566 Neighborhood Coordination Filming Fee-No Charge to Students, non-profits, still shot

shoots (Daily fee)

$248.00 $255.00

567 |Traffic Lane Closure for Parking - Filming Fee $651.00 $671.00
568 Other Public Safety costs as required

(No Charge for students and non-profits)

At Cost At Cost

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Bicycle Licenses [P.M.C. Sec. 10.60.040]

569 | Registration (good for four years) $4.00 $4.00

570 | Transfer $2.00 $2.00
571 Replacement $2.00 $2.00
572 Renewal $2.00 $2.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

Police False Alarm Response
573 False Alarm Response (second & subsequent false alarm during any 12 month period) $171.00 $176.00

574 |0pe^ration of Alarm System Without Permit $155.00 $159.00
Clearance Letters

575 [Clearance Letters - Per Letter (Travel Visa Only) No History $25.00 $25.00
576 [Clearance Letters - Per Letter (Travel Visa Only) With History $50.00 $50.00

Fingerprinting
577 | Fingerprinting-per card $10.00 $10.00
578 | Fingerprinting-live scan $25.00 $25.00

Helicopter Landing Permit and Fees
579 [Annual Permit Agreement $258.00 $266.00
580 [Application Review and Processing $434.00 $447.00
581 [Annual Permit Renewal $258.00 $266.00
582 (Heliport Usage, Per Landing $115.00 $118.00

Inmate Housing
583 [Trustee/Fee-Paying Sentenced Prisoner - Amount At Night $182.00 $187.00
584 |Municipal Agencies 1st Night $112.00 $112.00
585 | Municipal Agencies, Each Additional Night $53.00 $54.00
586 [Work Release-Amount per day $182.00 $187.00

Inmate Housing Admin Processing & Booking
587 [Trustee/Fee-Paying Sentenced Prisoner $79.00 $81.00
588 |Work Release $79.00 $81.00

INS Prisoner Booking/Jail Fees
589 |INS Prisoner Fees $98.00 $101.00

Noise Disturbance Response Call-back
590 IMinimum $205.00 $211.00
591 IMaximum At Cost At Cost
592 [Other Photo Lab Services At Cost At Cost

Photograph Reproduction
593 |CD (single or multiple images) $80.00 $82.00
594 | Police Computer Print-out Service $47.00 $48.00
595 | Police Reports $10.00 $10.00

Towing/Storage of Vehicles (by private providers)
596 IVehicle Tow Fee - Per Hour Amount $180.00 $185.59
597 [Vehicle Storage-Per Day Amount $50.00 $51.55
598 |Non-Exclusive Police Towing Franchise Fee $22,500.00 $22,500.00

Release of Vehicles

599 |Abandoned/Abated Vehicles (30-day Impound) $170.00 $175.28
600 [Impounded Vehicles (Non-Victim) $150.00 $154.66
601 [Impounded Vehicles (Associated with Arrest) (30-Day) $248.00 $255.00
602 | Impounded Vehicles (Associated with DUI Arrest) $183.00 $188.00
603 [Impounded Vehicles (Associated with Prostitution) $183.00 $188.00

Application for Concealed Weapons Permit
604 | Background Check Initial Application $366.22 $377.60
605 [Background Check Renewal Application $366.22 $377.60
606 | Live Scan Processing Fee - Initial Application $93.00 $93.00
607 | Live Scan Processing Fee - Renewal Application $52.00 $52.00
608 | Psychological Exam Fee - Initial Application $150.00 $150.00
609 [Amendments to Application Fee - Initial and Renewal Application $10.00 $10.00
610 [Subpoenas $15.00 $15.00
611 | Recordings (Audio/Video) $81.00 $83.00
612 [Vehicle Repossession Fee $15.00 $15.00
613 Firing Range Fee - Governmental Law Enforcement Agency -

Amount Per Shooter (Daily)
$10.00 $10.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May S, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026
RECOMMENDED

FEE

Firing Range Fee - Governmental Law Enforcement Agency -
Full Day (for use of the entire firing range)
Firing Range Fee - Governmental Law Enforcement Agency -

Half Day (for use of the entire firing range)
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Environmental Health Plan Check & Inspection Fees
Food Market Retail

614 Less Than 6,000 Square Feet $891.00 $1,011.00

615 6,000 or More Square Feet $1,122.00 $1,273.00

Retail Food Processing
616 1-1,999 Square Feet $699.00 $720.00

617 2,000-5,999 Square Feet $1,122.00 $1,273.00

618 Greater Than 6,000 Square Feet $1,650.00 $1,873.00

Warehouse
619 Food Warehouse (Commissaries included) $508.00 $577.00

Food Vehicles
620 Food Vehicle $588.00 $606.00

621 Food Cart $324.00 $368.00

Restaurant

622 0 - 60 Seats $1,062.00 $1,095.00

623 61 Seats or Larger $1,601.00 $1,817.00
624 Simple Remodel (Less than 300 Square Feet) $381.00 $432.00

Plan Check: Pools

625 Pool/Spa Major Renovation $1,135.00 $1,288.00

626 Pool/Spa New Construction New $1,517.00

627 Simple Pool Remodel $380.00 $431.00
Plan Check: Other

628 Sewage Disposal System (new) $651.00 $671.00

629 Sewage Disposal - Existing $651.00 $671.00

630 Well Drilling, Destruction, Etc. $335.00 $345.00
631 Supplemental Inspections - third or more inspections Hourly Rate

$166.00
Hourly Rate

$224.00

632 Plan Check Consultation/Site Evaluation Hourly Rate

$166.00

Hourly Rate

$166.00
633 Massage Facility $380.00 $431.00
634 Body Art Plan Review $651.00 $739.00

635 Hazard Analysis & Critical Control Point (HACCP) Plan Review Hourly Rate
$166.00

Hourly Rate
$224.00

Plan Check: Cannabis

636 Cannabis Cultivator $2,281.00 $2,351.00
637 Cannabis Retail $2,105.00 $2,170.00

Food Sanitation Inspections and Permits
Restaurants

638 0-10 Seats $775.00 $799.00
639 11-30 Seats $994.00 $1,024.00

640 31-60 Seats $1,146.00 $1,301.00

641 61-100 Seats $1,286.00 $1,460.00

642 101-150 Seats $1,630.00 $1,850.00
643 151-200 Seats $1,663.00 $1,888.00

644 201-400 Seats $1,820.00 $2,066.00

645 More Than 400 Seats $2,067.00 $2,131.00
Food Warehouse

646 Food Warehouse (1-1,999 Square Feet) $490.00 $505.00

647 Food Warehouse (2,000-5,999 Square Feet) $618.00 $637.00
648 Food Warehouse (More than 5,999 Square Feet) $773.00 $797.00
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026
RECOMMENDED

FEE

Food Market Retail
649 |25-1,999 Square Feet $309.00 $351.00
650 |2,000-5,999 Square Feet $775.00 $880.00
651 |6,000-19,999 Square Feet $997.00 $1,028.00
652 |More Than 19,999 Square Feet $1,472.00 $1,517.00

Retail Food Processing
653 |0-499 Square Feet $813.00 $923.00
654 |500-2,499 Square Feet $1,306.00 $1,482.00
655 |More Than 2,499 Square Feet $2,059.00 $2,337.00
656 |Shared Kitchen Facility $499.00 $566.00

Other Food Facilities

657 | Food Demonstrator (with open food sampling) $159.00 $180.00
658 |Licensed Health Care Kitchen Facility (less than 60 beds) $868.00 $985.00
659 [Licensed Health Care Kitchen Facility (60-100 beds) $1,012.00 $1,149.00
660 | Licensed Health Care Kitchen Facility (101-200 beds) $1,142.00 $1,296.00
661 [Licensed Health Care Kitchen Facility (more than 200 beds) $1,406.00 $1,449.00
662 I Hotel Limited Food Service $214.00 $220.00
663 |School Pre-Packaged Food $214.00 $220.00
664 [School Limited Food Preparation $549.00 $566.00
665 [School Full Service Preparation $771.00 $794.00
666 | Feeding Site $323.00 $367.00
667 ICommissary (cleaning/servicing) $291.00 $330.00
668 ICommissary(l-lOMFFs) $771.00 $875.00
669 |Commissary(ll+MFFs) $980.00 $1,112.00
670 [Vending Machine $72.00 $74.00
671 [Cottage Food Class A Annual Registration $128.00 $145.00
672 [Cottage Food Class B $490.00 $556.00
673 | Host Facility $657.00 $746.00
674 Limited Service Charitable Feeding Operations Registration $163.00 $185.00
675 Satellite Food Facility $517.00 $533.00

Mobile Food Facility

676 |Food Service Cart-Prepackaged $248.00 $281.00
677 Food Service Cart - Limited Food Prep $434.00 $493.00
678 [Prepackaged Ice Cream Vehicle $224.00 $254.00
679 |Food Transportation Vehicle $224.00 $254.00
680 |Mobile Support Unit $410.00 $465.00
681 Mobile Food Vehicle - Full Food Prep $980.00 $1,112.00
682 [Mobile Food Vehicle - Limited Food Prep $651.00 $739.00
683 Mobile Food Vehicle - No Food Prep $460.00 $522.00
684 |Compact Mobile Food Operation -Prepackaged $253.00 $287.00
685 |Compact Mobile Food Operation - Limited Food Prep $442.00 $502.00

Temporary Food Facility
686 [Prepackaged TFF $87.00 $99.00
687 [Prepackaged TFF with Samples $122.00 $138.00
688 |Food Preparation TFF $207.00 $235.00
689 [Seasonal Prepackaged Facility (<180 days) $131.00 $149.00
690 [Seasonal Prepackaged with Samples Facility (<180 days) $192.00 $218.00
691 [Seasonal Food Preparation Facility $323.00 $367.00
692 [Prepackaged Annual Site Specific TFF $159.00 $180.00
693 [Prepackaged Annual Site Specific TFF with Samples $279.00 $317.00
694 |Food Preparation Annual Site Specific TFF $559.00 $634.00
695 ICommunity Event Organizer $292.00 $301.00
696 Community Event Organizer Annual Site Specific $547.00 $564.00
697 Certified Farmers Market (1-20 producers)
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FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

698 ICertified Farmers Market (greater than 20) $434.00 $493.00

699 |Food Foot Peddler $81.00 $83.00

Cannabis Facility
700 ICultivator (1-9,999) Square Feet $1,976.00 $2,243.00
701 ICultivator (10,000-21,999) Square Feet $2,106.00 $2,390.00

702 |Cultivator (Greater than 22,000) Square Feet $2,239.00 $2,541.00

703 [Retail (1-999 Square Feet) $1,976.00 $2,243.00

704 Retail (1,000-4,999 Square Feet) $2,106.00 $2,390.00
705 Retail (Greater than 5,000 Square Feet) $2,239.00 $2,541.00

3.35
706 |Boarding School $565.00 $582.00

Hotels-Motels

707 |Hotel/Motel (6-10 Rooms) $333.00 $378.00
708 |Hotel/Motel (11-50 Rooms) $464.00 $527.00
709 |Hotel/Motel (51+ Rooms) $651.00 $739.00

710 |0rganized Camp $508.00 $577.00

Homes For The Aged
711 7-15 Licensed Capacity $264.00 $272.00

712 116+Licensed Capacity $336.00 $346.00

Water & Waste
713 Backflow Prevention Device, Single Family Residential $95.00 $97.00
714 Backflow Prevention Facility, 1-9 Devices $286.29 $295.00

+ +

$134.36
per device greater

than 1

$138.00

per device greater
than 1

715 Backflow Prevention Facility, 10+ Devices $1,494.54
+

$114.72

per device greater
than 10

$1,541.00
+

$118.00

per device greater
than 10

Cosmetology Establishment
716 |Body Art Facility $505.00 $573.00

717 |Body Art Annual Practitioner $95.00 $108.00

718 |Body Art Event Organizer $494.00 $561.00

719 |Body Art Temporary Event Booth $264.00 $300.00

720 |BodyArt Event Sponsor Late Application 25% of fee 25% of fee

721 |Body Art Temporary Event Booth Late Application 25% of fee 25% of fee

722 [Massage Facility $323.00 $367.00
Recreational Health

723 Public Pool - Low Risk $410.00 $460.00

724 Public Pool-High Risk New $670.00

725 Public Pool - Permanently Closed Not Demolished $114.00

per pool

$224.00

per hour
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FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

Vector/Animal Control
726 [Animal Keeper $49.00 $50.00

Noise Monitoring
727 [Normal Working Hours, Per Hour $38.00 $39.00
728 [Outside Normal Working Hours, Per Hour $65.00 $67.00
729 $79.00 $81.00
730 [Amplified Sound Permit (Non-Commercial) $9.00 $10.00

Environmental Health Misc. Fees & Penalties

731 Complaint Investigations (Billable) Hourly Rate
$166.00

Hourly Rate
$224.00

732 Event Organizer Late Application Fee <14 days (25% of fee or $50) 25% of fee or $50 | 25% of fee or $50

733 |Temporary Event Late Application Fee <10 days (25% of fee or $50) 25% of fee or $50 25% of fee or $50

734
Reinspection Fee (Charged after 1st Reinspection) Hourly Rate

$166.00
hlourly Rate

$224.00
735 | Food Vehicle Missed Routine Inspection Penalty $75.00 per instance] $75.00 per instance

736
Operating without a Food Facility Health Permit

3 times the cost of

the permit
3 times the cost of

the permit
737 [Permit Suspension Hearing $194.00 $220.00
738 [Impound Fee (fees are doubled for repeat violations) $15.00/day $15.00/day
739

Failure to Notify - Change of Ownership
$75 per instance $75 per instance

740
After hlours Inspection Fee Hourly Rate

$166.00
Hourly Rate

$224.00
741 Non-Compliance Certified Food Manager $100/day $100/day
742 Duplicate Health Placard $18.60

per instance

$21.00
per instance

743 Duplicate Health Permit Certificate $9.30

per instance
$9.58

per instance
744 IDuplicate Health Permit Sticker $12.40

per instance

$12.78

per instance
745 [Business Name Change Fee $52.00 $53.00

Nursing

Special Notes: Fees may vary based on income and ability to pay; no County resident
will be denied services due to an inability to pay.
AIDS Program

746 ICoiJrt Mandated HIV Test, Counseling & Report $124.00 $124.00
747 ICourt Mandated HIV Education Classes $150.00 $150.00

Prenatal Care

748 |Urine Pregnancy $16.00 $16.00
Childhood Immunizations

749 DPT, Polio, MMR, HepB, HIB, Pneumococcal, hlAV, Combination Vaccines (ages 0-18
years)

$28.00 $26.00

750 [Record Replacement $26.00 $26.00
Immunizations, Flu/Pneumonia

751 Pneumonia $274.00 $199.00
Immunizations for Adults and Travel

752 [Yellow Fever (Includes Official Validation) $222.00 $274.00
753 iTyphim VI (Injectable) $120.00 $150.00
754 iTyphoid (Oral; $113.00 $116.00
755 Polio-lnactivated $81.00 $93.00
756 Meningococcal Vaccine $162.00 $216.00
757 Tetanus-Diphtheria $72.00 $90.00
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FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

758 [Chicken Pox $175.00 $278.00

759 | Hepatitis A (each dose, 2 in a series) $115.00 $160.00

760 I Hepatitis B (each dose, 3 in a series) $90.00 $160.00

761 | Hepatitis BTiter $108.00 $111.00

762 I Measles Titer $145.00 $149.00

763 |MumpsABIGG $156.00 $160.00
764 iRabiesTiter $145.00 $149.00

765 [Rubella Titer $94.00 $96.00
766 IVaricella Titer $96.00 $98.00

767 Clinic Fee $26.00 $26.00

768 iHepatitisAIGMTiter $124.00 $127.00

769 |MMR (Measles, Mumps, Rubella) $113.00 $169.00
770 IConsultation/Prescription (malaria, traveler's diarrhea, altitude sickness) $44.00 $45.00

771 State Subsidized Vaccines, Admin Fee $16.00 $26.00

772 [Japanese Encephalitis Vaccine $680.00 $425.00
773 Gardasil Vaccine $287.00 $424.00

774 Zostavax Vaccine $290.00 $299.00

775 Twinrix Vaccine $164.00 $216.00

776 |lnternational Certificate of Vaccination Replacement $26.00 $26.00

777 [Rabies Vaccine $426.00 $500.00

778 Hepatitis B-Heplisav-B $175.00 $223.00

779 IShingrix Vaccine Fee $183.00 $285.00
Immunization Records

780 [Record Transcription Fee $58.00 $59.00

Tuberculosis Clinic

781 |TB Clearance for Immigrants (Including X-Rays) $350.00 $360.00
782 iRegular Exam/Employment Clearance (Including X-Rays) $193.00 $199.00
783 |Mantoux Skin Test $34.00 $65.00

784 [Record Replacement $26.00 $26.00

785 [Tspot blood TB testing $110.00 $113.00
786 iQuantiFERON (QFT) Gold Blood Testing $139.00 $143.00

787 Latent TBI Treatment $420.00 $433.00

788 IHepatitisBSerology $55.00 $56.00

789 IHepatitisCSerology $72.00 $74.00

790 I Liver Function Test $25.00 $25.00

Public Health Laboratory
791 Pregnancy Testing (Walk-in) $16.00 $16.00

Family PACT
792 Alcohol and Other Drug Prevention Services $0 to $60

Sliding Scale, based
on Income &

number of

dependents

$0 to $60
Sliding Scale, based

on Income &
number of

dependents

793 General Relief Opportunities for Growth $53.00 Group/
$33.00 Individual

$53.00 Group/
$33.00 Individual

794 [Urine Drug Test-Random $27.00 $27.00
795 [Urine Drug Test-Confirmatory $49.00 $50.00

Public Health Week Fees
796 [Exhibitor Registration Fee (for-profit organizations) $70.00 $72.00

797 Food Vendor Registration Fee $137.00 $141.00

798 | Exhibitor Rental Fees Actual Cost Actual Cost

799 ITobacco Retailer License $477.00 $662.00
Vital Statistics Fees - Some Fees Set By The State
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FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

800 |Governmental Agency - Birth Certificate $19.00 $19.00
801 [General Public - Birth Certificate $32.00 $32.00
802 | Death Certificates $24.00 $24.00
803 | Death Certificates (Fetal) $21.00 $21.00
804 [Death Certificates (Emergency Filing Fee) $50.00 $50.00
805 | Burial Permit $12.00 $12.00
806 ICrossFile $16.00 $16.00

City Owned Parking Garage - 24 hour Reserved Monthly Parking Space
807 ] Express Delivery - Birth Certificate $30.00 $30.00
808 ISpecial Handling Fee - Birth Certificate $30.00 $30.00
809 Same Day Service Fee - Birth Certificate Application by 4:00pm; available between 5-

5:30pm.

$10.00 $10.00

810 Health Letter $12.00 $12.00
811 Vital Records Certified Mail $15.00 $15.00
812 Death Certificate-Still Birth $20.00 $20.00
813 Immunization Miscellaneous Fee Varies Varies

814 Tuberculosis (TB) risk assessment form completion $37.00 $38.00
815 Tdap $79.00 $99.00

Educational Program Fees
816 Cannabis Retail Health Education $204.00 $210.00

TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
Bus Fares

Pasadena Transit

817 Base(Regular) Fare $0.75 $0.75
818 Senior or Disabled Fare $0.35 $0.35
819 Up to two children 5 years & younger free when accompanied a fare paying adult No Charge No Charge

820 [Local (Pasadena Transit bus to Pasadena Transit bus) Transfer No Charge No Charge
821 |lnter-Agency Transfer (Pasadena Transit to MTA or Foothill) $0.25 $0.25
822 |Youth fare (Grades K-12) - Youths in grades 8-12 student I.D. required $0.50 $0.50
823 Note: Seniors and persons with disabilities who have a membership in Access Services or

Pasadena Dial-A-Ride to ride for free when membership card is verified by TAP
validatorsonthebus.

No Charge No Charge

824 |PasadenaTransit Inter-Agency Transfer for Seniors and Disabled $0.10 $0.10
Monthly Pass

825 | Base (Regular) Fare Monthly Pass $30.00 maximum | $30.00 maximum

826 Senior or Disabled Fare Monthly Pass $14.00 maximum $14.00 maximum

827 Youth (Grades K-12) Fare Monthly Pass $20.00 maximum | $20.00 maximum

Pasadena Dial-A-Ride
828 IPasadena Dial-A-Ride Fare $0.75 $0.75

Parking Permits [P.M.C. Sec. 10.42; 10.44 & 10.60]
Daytime and Overnight On-Street Parking Permit

829 [Annual Parking Permit Application Fee $55.00 $56.00
830 [Annual Parking Permit $93.00 $95.00
831 |Thirty-day Parking Permit $27.00 $27.00
832 [Transfer Parking Permit To New Vehicle $27.00 $27.00
833 | Replacement Of Parking Permit $27.00 $27.00
834 |Temporary Overnight Parking Permit, per night $3.00 $3.00
835 [Temporary Daytime Parking Exemption, Per Day Residential Area $7.00 $7.00
836 | RV Parking Permit, Per Day $7.00 $7.00
837 RV Parking Permit, Per Night $7.00 $7.00
838 Moving-Vehicle Parking Permit $80.00 $82.00
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FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025
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FY 2026
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FEE

839 [Wheeled Moving-Trailer Parking Permit (1-3 days) $229.00 $236.00
840 Construction Vehicle Parking Permit (1-Day Temporary On-Street) Residential &

Commercial & Business Areas

$25.00 $25.00

841 Construction Vehicle Parking Permit (30-Day Temporary On-Street) Commercial &
Business Areas

$78.00 $80.00

842 IConstruction Vehicle Parking Permit (30-Day Temporary On-Street) Residential Area $51.00 $52.00

Preferential Parking Permits
843 |3 Residential Parking Permits and 3 Guest Permits and 10 One-Day Hang Tags $13.00 $13.00

844 | Each Additional 10 pack of One-Day Hang Tags $6.00 $6.00

845 IPreferential Parking - Special Event $26.00 $26.00
Parking Violations

Parking Violations Civil Penalties

846 |PMC 10.40.020 - Parked on Parkway $60.00 $61.00

847 |PMC 10.40.060B - Parked Outside Painted Space $52.00 $53.00
848 |PMC 10.40.100 - Temporary No Parking $60.00 $61.00
849 |PMC 10.40.120(A)(1) - Red Zone/No Stopping $75.00 $77.00

850 |PMC 10.40.120(A)(2, 3, 4) - Zone Yellow/White/Green/15 Minute $52.00 $53.00
851 |PMC 10.40.140-Alley Parking $60.00 $61.00
852 |CVC 22500 (i) - Parking In Bus Zone $368.00 $379.00

853 |PMC 10.40.170(B) - Stopping/Standing Prohibited $69.00 $71.00

854 |PMC 10.40.170(B) - No Stop 7-9 AM/4-6 PM $69.00 $71.00

855 |PMC 10.40.170(8) - No Parking 7AM - 6 PM $60.00 $61.00

856 |PMC 10.40.170(C) - No Parking Anytime $60.00 $61.00

857 |PMC 10.40.170(0) - Restricted Parking $60.00 $61.00

858 |PMC 10.40.170fD) -Overtime Parking 1-2-3 Hour $60.00 $61.00

859 | PMC 10.40.250(A) - Parking Beyond 72 Hour Limit $131.00 $135.00
860 | PMC 10.40.180-Unauthorized Parking City Property $60.00 $61.00

861 |PMC 10.40.185 - Parked on Private Property $60.00 $61.00

862 ]PMC 10.40.186 - Parked on Front Lawn $52.00 $53.00
863 |PMC 10.40.190(A) - Parked Commercial Vehicle in Residential District $162.00 $167.00

864 |PMC 10.40.260- New Years No Parking Tow Away $93.00 $95.00

865 | PMC 10.44.010 - Overnight Commercial Vehicle in Non-Residential District $60.00 $61.00
866 |PMC 10.44.010 - Overnight Parking 2-6 AM $60.00 $61.00

867 |CVC 4000(A)(1) - No Current Registration $101.00 $104.00

868 |CVC 21113A - Parked On Public Grounds $60.00 $61.00

869 |CVC 22500.1-Fire Lane $90.00 $92.00
870 CVC 22500 (b) - Parked on Crosswalk $60.00 $61.00

871 |CVC 22500 (e) - Parked in Front of Driveway $60.00 $61.00
872 CVC 22500 (f) - Parked on Sidewalk $60.00 $61.00
873 |CVC 22500 (h)-Double Parking $60.00 $61.00

874 |CVC 22502(e)(l) - Failure to Park Within 18" of Curb $52.00 $53.00

875 |CVC 22507.8 (a) - Illegally Parked in Disabled Persons Space $476.00 $490.00
876 |CVC 4461C - Disabled Placard Misuse $439.00 $452.00

877 |CVC 22514 - Parked Too Close to Fire Hydrant $69.00 $71.00

878 |CVC 22515 - Unattended Vehicle w/Motor Running $60.00 $61.00

879 |"Write-ln" Violations Allowable in Municipal Code $37.00 $38.00
880 | PMC 10.45.035-Expired Meter $60.00 $61.00
881 |PMC 10.41.150 - Illegal Parking in Preferential Parking District $60.00 $61.00

882 |CVC 22522 - Blocking Sidewalk Access (Disabled Persons) $401.00 $413.00
883 |CVC 22500 (1) - Improper Parking-Wheelchair Access $364.00 $375.00

884 |CVC 5200 - Missing License Plate Front/Rear $52.00 $53.00

885 PMC 10.40.040(A) - Car Displayed for Sale $37.00 $38.00
886 PMC 10.40.150fD) - Space Designated for Taxicab
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FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026
RECOMMENDED

FEE

887 |PMC 10.40.040(B) - No Auto Washing/Servicing/Repairing $48.00 $49.00
888 | PMC 10.40.080 - Fail to Turn Wheels To/Against Curb $48.00 $49.00

889 |PMC 10.40.150(0 - Taxicab Parked in Non-Designated Taxicab Space $45.00 $46.00
890 PMC 10.40.200 - Parked while Selling - Prohibited $162.00 $167.00
891 |CVC 22500 (g) - Blocking Traffic Lane $60.00 $61.00
892 |PMC 10.65.010 (B) - Red Flag Day Parking - Prohibited $60.00 $61.00
893 |CVC 22500 (a) - Parked Within Intersection - Prohibited $60.00 $61.00
894 |CVC 21211 - Parked in Class I Bikeway - Prohibited $75.00 $77.00
895 |CVC 22500 (n)(l) - Parked Within 20' of Crosswalk - Prohibited $75.00 $77.00

Delinquent Parking Violation & DMV Registration Hold Fee
896 [Delinquent Penalty $36.00 $37.00
897 |DMV Registration Hold Fee (DMV Charge) $2.00 $2.00
898 [Parking Citation Hearing No Charge No Charge

Parking Enforcement
899 [Impound Fees for Parking Related Signs Posted in Public Right-of-Way $67.00 $69.00
900 |Boot Fee $202.00 $208.00

Limited Time Parking Signage & Curb Marking Requests
901 [Limited Time Parking Signage Request $634.00 $653.00
902 [Posting of Temporary No Parking Signs $24.00

foruptoStempno
parking signs/$2 for
ea additional sign

$24.00

foruptoStempno
parking signs/$2 for
ea additional sign

Special Curb Marking
903 |Green/Yellow/White $519.00 $535.00
904 |Green/Yellow/White/Other Special Curb Marking-Renewal $128.00 $131.00
905 |Curb Markings (per request) $261.00 $269.00

Parking Garage/Surface Lots (City-owned Facilities)
906

City Owned Parking Garage - 24 hour Reserved Monthly Parking Space
3 times monthly
rate by garage

3 times monthly
rate by garage

907

Rose Parade and other Special Event Daily Parking Rates at all City Parking Garages
Not to exceed $40 Not to exceed $40

908 Overnight In/Out Privileges Rates for All City Garages unless otherwise specified in this
fee schedule

$16.00 $16.00

909 [Parking Garage Keycard Activation Fee $10.00 $10.00
Del Mar Station Parking Structure

910 | Del Mar Station Parking Structure-Monthly Parking $75.00 $75.00
911 Del Mar Station Parking Structure Transient per hour charge (First 2 Hours $1 and $2hr

after, $12/daily max)
$1/$2/$12 $1/$2/$12

912 | Del Mar Station Parking Structure Daily Fee for Metro Riders with proof of ridership. $3.00 $3.00

Old Pasadena Parking Structures: Delacey, Marriott, and Schoolhouse
913 |01d Pasadena Parking Structures Monthly Parking $85.00 $85.00
914 Old Pasadena Structures Transient Parking per hour charge (First 2 Hours $1 and $2hr

after, $12/daily max)
$1/$2/$12 $1/$2/$12

Paseo Parking Structures: Paseo Subterranean, Los Robles, and Marengo
915 [Paseo Parking Structures - Tenant Monthly $90.00 $90.00
916 Paseo Colorado Parking Structures Transient Parking per half hour charge ($12/daily

max)
$1.50 per 30

minutes with a

$12.00 daily max

$1.50 per 30
minutes with a

$12.00 daily max

Plaza Las Fuentes Parking Structure
917 | Plaza Las Fuentes Parking Garage - Valet Banquet/Event Parking $14.00 $20.00
918 |Plaza Las Fuentes Parking Structure - Hotel Valet / Hotel Self-Park $24.00 $28.00
919 Plaza Las Fuentes Parking Structure - Reserved Monthly Parking $155.00 $155.00
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920 Plaza Las Fuentes Parking Structure - Unreserved Monthly Parking $110.00 $110.00

921 Plaza Las Fuentes Parking Structure - Transient Parking $2.00 every 15 min

with $19.00 daily
max

$2.00 every 15 min
with $19.00 daily

max

Playhouse Parking Lot

922 | Playhouse Parking Lot - Monthly $75.00 $75.00

923 IPIayhouse Parking Lot - Daily Maximum $8.00 $8.00

924 | Playhouse Parking Lot- Hourly Rate $1.50 $1.50

Union/EI Moling Parking Lot
925 |Union/EI Molino Parking Lot - Monthly $75.00 $75.00

926 |Union/EI Molino Parking Lot- Daily Maximum $8.00 $8.00

927 |Union/EI Molino Parking Lot - Hourly Rate $1.50 $1.50

Shopper's Lane Parking Lots

928 [Shopper's Lane Parking Lots - Monthly Rate $75.00 $75.00

929 [Shopper's Lane Parking Lots - Daily Maximum $6.00 $6.00

930 [Shopper's Lane Parking Lots - Hourly Rate (First 90 minutes free) $2.00 $2.00

Temporary Traffic Control or Joint Utility Plan Review
931 | Per Review (small, 1-3 sheets) $100.00 $100.00

932 | Per Review (medium, 4-6 sheets) $150.00 $150.00

933 | Per Review (over 6 sheets, per sheet) $30 per sheet $30 per sheet

934 [Traffic Control Monitoring and Management At Cost At Cost

Miscellaneous Traffic Engineering Review

935 [Public Art and Outdoor Sign Review $300.00 $300.00

936 [Subterranean Garage Ramp Slope Variance Review $500.00 $500.00

Traffic Impact Review
937 Review transportation impact analysis and shared parking analysis for development

projects

Transportation

Impact Analysis

$4,000 Deposit

Shared Parking
Analysis $1,000

Deposit

All deposits subject

to refund or

additional billing.

Transportation

Impact Analysis
$4,000 Deposit

Shared Parking
Analysis $1,000

Deposit

All deposits subject

to refund or

additional billing.

938 Prepare transportation impact analysis and shared parking analysis for development
projects

Transportation

Impact Analysis

Category I $5,000
Deposit

Transportation

Impact Analysis

Category II $10,000
Deposit

All deposits subject

to refund or

additional billing

Transportation

Impact Analysis
Category I $5,000

Deposit

Transportation
Impact Analysis

Category II $10,000
Deposit

All deposits subject

to refund or

additional billing
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Transportation Demand Management (TDM) Plan Review Deposit
939 Initial TDM Plan Review $2,000 Deposit

subject to refund or
additional billing

$2,000 Deposit
subject to refund or

additional billing

940 Annual TDM Status Report Fee $569.42 $587.12
Valet Parking

Non-Refundable Administrative Processing Fee Applied to Each Permit
941 | New Sponsor/New Operator Application $1,196.00 $1,233.00
942 [Regular Sponsor Permit Fee (Annual) $99.00 $102.00
943 [Special Event Permit ( less than 30 days) $172.00 $177.00
944 Expedite Special Event Valet Permit (less than 10 days prior to event) $224.00 $230.00
945 [Annual Operator Permit Fee $109.00 $112.00
946 Permit Revision $109.00 $112.00
947 Parking Meter Cover Fee (during hours meter is in effect) - PER SPACE 100%of hourly rate 100%of hourly rate

948 |Valet Sign Installation (per install) $161.00 $166.00
Street and/or Sidewalk Occupancy
Minimum Fee Shall Be $20 Per Month

949 Parking Meter Fee per Meter per Hour, where applicable 100% of hourly rate 100% of hourly rate

Temporary Street Closure/Speaal Events
950 Parking Meter Fee per Meter per Hour, where applicable 100% of hourly rate 100% of hourly rate

951 [Street Usage Fee - PER SPACE-Per Hour $1.00 $1.00
952 |Revocation Hearing $1,132.00 $1,167.00
953 |Penalty for violating conditions of Permit - Up to Amount $2,950.00 $3,041.00
954 |Appeal $1,132.00 $1,167.00
955 [Temporary No Parking Signs $1.50 $1.50

Zoning Parking Credit
956 Per Zoning Parking Credit per annum (established by CC & incrs'd by CPI) Current Contract

Rate

Current Contract

Rate
957 |Film Occupancy Traffic Review- Deposit $1,129.00 $1,164.00
958 [Film Occupancy Traffic Review At Cost At Cost
959 |Meter Head Install/Remove (first head) $256.00 $263.00
960 [Meter Head Install/Remove (each add'l head) $10.00 $10.00
961 [Meter Pole Removal (City cost in addition to contractor pass through) $134.00 $138.00
962 [Meter Pole Removal - Replace/Repair Sidewalk to Original Condition At Cost At Cost

963 [Meter Pole Installation (City cost in addition to Contractor pass through) $345.00 $355.00
964 [Meter Head Replacement (City cost in addition to materials) $54.00 $55.00
965 | Bus Stop RemovaI/Relocation (First Stop) $332.00 $342.00
966 | Bus Stop Removal/Relocation (Each Add'l Stop) $163.00 $168.00
967 Bus-Temporary Stop Closure/Re-Route (First Stop, First Day) $229.00 $236.00
968 | Bus-Temporary Stop Closure/Re-Route (Each Add'l Stop on First Day) $37.00 $38.00
969 Bus - Temporary Stop Closure/Re-Route (Each additional day)

Bus-Temporary Stop Closure/Re-Route (Each additional day for more than one stop)
$74.00 $76.00

970 $37.00 $38.00

971 |Sign Installation (first sign) $430.00 $443.00
972 |Sign Installation (each add'l sign) $93.00 $95.00
973 [Parking "T" Installation (first "T")

[Parking "T" Installation (each additional "T")
|Temporary Removal of Bus Shelter

$383.00 $394.00
974
975

$45.00 $46.00
$375.00
per month

$386.00
per month

976 [Special Event Parking Permit $80.00 $82.00
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FEE DESCRIPTION
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WATER AND POWER DEPARTMENT - Utilities
977 | Engineering Document Reproductions per copy $20.92 $21.57

978 |Fraudulent Credit Card Use $39.86 $39.86

979 Theft of Power - Removal of Unauthorized Utility Connection related to Power-
Minimum Amount plus cost - P.M.C. [13.04.180B]

Min $300+Cost Min $300+Cost

980 Theft of Water- Removal of Unauthorized Utility Connection related to Water -
Minimum Amount plus cost - P.M.C. [13.20.250B]

Min $500+Cost Min $500+Cost

981 Utility Reconnect Fees During Normal Business Hours - Electric and/or Water $50.78 $52.36

982 After-hour Power or Non-residential Water Service Fee (5:30pm - 7:30am) $280.97 $289.71
983 |After-hour Residential Water Service Reconnect Fee (5:30pm - 7:30am) $176.69 $182.18
984 | Utility New Service Connection Fees - Electric and/or Water $25.38 $26.17

985 |Same Day Charge - New Service Connection and/or Reconnection $50.78 $52.36

986 Utility Service Call or Appointment - Customer Requested $50.78 $52.36
987 Delinquency Penalty - Energy Bill 3% of outstanding

balance; Not

accessed on Electric

Utility Assistance
Program (EUAP) or

on balances of

$25.00 or less.

3% of outstanding
balance; Not

accessed on Electric

Utility Assistance

Program (EUAP) or
on balances of

$25.00 or less.

988 Delinquency Penalty - Water Bill 3% of outstanding

balance; Not
accessed on Electric

Utility Assistance
Program (EUAP) or

on balances of

$25.00 or less.

3% of outstanding
balance; Not

accessed on Electric

Utility Assistance

Program (EUAP)or
on balances of

$25.00 or less.
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FEE DESCRIPTION
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FEE

Electric Vehicle Charging
989 Electric Vehicle Charging Fee $0.00 to $0.35 per

kWh or $0.00 to

$6.00 per hour

$0.00 to $0.35 per
kWh or $0.00 to
$6.00 per hour

990 Electric Vehicle Charger Connection Fee $0.00-$2.00 per
connection

$0.00-$2.00 per
connection

991 | Electric Vehicle Charger Connection Overstay Fee $0.00-$6.00 per
hour to commence

after the vehicle

has finished

charging or has
been charging for

the posted
maximum time

duration.

$0.00-$6.00 per
hour to commence

after the vehicle

has finished

charging or has

been charging for

the posted
maximum time

duration.

Power Services

992 [Deposit for Engineering Design for Electric Service and/or System Modification $5,833.22 $6,014.60
993

Small Secondary Electric Service to Cellular Site - 30 Kilowatts or less At Estimated Cost I At Estimated Cost

994 [Small Secondary Overhead Electric Service - 200 Amperes or less $1,166.64 $1,202.92
995

Small Secondary Overhead Electric Service-400 Amperes from Public Right of Way $1,983.29 $2,044.96

996 Adder for Mid-Span Overhead Service Drop $947.32 $976.78
997 Small Secondary Underground Electric Service - 200 Amperes or less $3,006.44

+ Civil Construction

$3,099.92

+ Civil Construction

998 Small Secondary Underground Electric Service - 200 Amperes or less - Utilizing Existing
Conduit and Conductors

$338.33 $348.85

999 Small Secondary Underground Electric Service - 400 Amperes from Public Right-of-Way
(single phase, non-instrument rated) $4,372.58

+ Civil Construction

$4,508.54

+ Civil Construction

1000 Small Secondary Underground Electric Service-400 Amperes from Public Right-of-Way
(single phase, instrument rated) $6,516.88

+ Civil Construction

$6,719.52

+ Civil Construction

1001 |0verhead Temporary Electric Service - 200 Amperes or less $1,516.64 $1,563.80
1002

Customer Requested Maintenance Outages-turn-off/turn-on At Estimated Cost At Estimated Cost

1003 [Utility Easement Encroachment $291.66 $300.73
1004

Covering Overhead Electrical Conductors for Construction At Estimated Cost At Estimated Cost

1005 [Adder for Underground Cable $4.24
per foot

$4.37
per foot

1006
Civil Construction At Estimated Cost At Estimated Cost

1007 | Meter Tampering $116.67 $120.30

1008 |Single-Phase Self-Contained Meter 120 volt - Material Only $179.66 $185.25
1009 |Single-Phase Self-Contained Meter 120/240 volt - Material Only $132.99 $137.13
1010 iThree-Phase Self-Contained Meter - Material Only $674.32 $695.29
1011

Three-Phase Non-Self Contained Meters-Material Only At Estimated Cost At Estimated Cost
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1012 Meter Ring - Material Only $32.66 $33.68

1013 Single-Phase A-Base Adapter - Material Only $64.16 $66.15

1014 Stainless Steel Shutoff Plate - Material Only $61.83 $63.75

1015 Self-Contained Meter Testing Service Charge - Labor Only $116.67 $120.30

1016 Non-Self Contained Meter Testing Service Charge - Labor Only $583.33 $601.47

1017 Standard Meter Repair Call $145.84

per hour

$150.37
per hour

1018
Standard Meter Repair Expanded Call At Estimated Cost At Estimated Cost

1019 Radio Frequency ("RF") Electric Meter Opt-Out Program No Charge No Charge

1020 Non-RF Electric Meter Reading Bi-Monthly Fee No Charge No Charge

1021 Bi-Directional Solar Meter - Material Only No Charge At Estimated Cost

1022 Self-Generation Application Review and Inspection $933.31 $962.33

1023 Self-Generation Application Supplemental Review and Inspection $699.99 $721.76

HUMANE SOCIETY/CITY OF PASADENA (PMC 6.08.150)

Animal Control

Dogs
1024 First Impounding $48.00 $49.00

1025 Second Impounding $117.00 $120.00

1026 Each Subsequent Impounding $267.00 $275.00
Cats & Other Small Animals

1027 Impounding $16.00 $16.00

Livestock

1028 Impounding $17.00 $17.00

HUMAN SERVICES, PLANNING, PUBLIC WORKS, TRANSPORTATION, POLICE, FIRE, CITY
ATTORNEY, CITY MANAGER, PUBLIC HEALTH, AND CITY PROSECUTOR DEPARTMENTS

Code Enforcement Cost Recovery

1029 City Attorney Cost Recovery No Charge No Charge

1030 City Manager (Hearing Officer) Cost Recovery No Charge No Charge

1031 City Prosecutor Cost Recovery No Charge No Charge

1032 Fire Code Enforcement Cost Recovery At Cost At Cost

1033 Environmental Health Code Enforcement Cost Recovery At Cost At Cost

1034 Human Services Code Enforcement Cost Recovery At Cost At Cost

1035 Planning & Development Cost Recovery At Cost At Cost

1036 Police Cost Recovery No Charge No Charge

1037 Public Works Cost Recovery At Cost At Cost

MEMO ONLY ITEMS - Housing/Community Development
Relocation Allowance for Displaced Tenants (PMC 16.46.050)
Condominium Conversions

1038 Relocation Assistance Paid Per Unit To Displaced Tenants Above 140% Area Median
Income

$2,500.00 $2,577.00

Moving Expense Allowance (PMC 9.75.060)
1039 Adult Households $1,573.00 $1,621.00

1040 Households with Dependents, Disabled or Senior Members $4,748.00 $4,895.00
HOUSING DEPARTMENT

1041 Loan Payoff and Reconveyance Fee (Flat Fee per Loan) $105.90 $109.19

1042 | Loan Subordination Fee (Flat Fee per Loan) $423.76 $436.93

1043 ICompliance Monitoring Fee $205.28 $211.66

1044 |Curb Address Painting $40.00 $40.00

In Lieu Fee (per square foot)
10-49 Rental Units

1045 Sub-area A $59.96 $61.82
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FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025
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FEE

1046 Sub-area B $39.87 $41.10
1047 Sub-area C $41.54 $42.83
1048 Sub-area D $59.96 $61.82

50 + Rental Units
1049 Sub-area A $83.28 $85.86
1050 Sub-area B $55.37 $57.09
1051 Sub-area C $57.68 $59.47
1052 Sub-area D $83.28 $85.86

10-49 For Sale Units
1053 Sub-area A $61.73 $63.64
1054 Sub-area B $36.61 $37.74
1055 Sub-area C $37.96 $39.14
1056 Sub-area D $61.73 $63.64

50 + For Sale Units
1057 Sub-area A $85.75 $88.41
1058 Sub-area B $50.85 $52.43
1059 Sub-area C $52.73 $54.36
1060 Sub-area D $85.75 $88.41

ROSE BOWL OPERATING COMPANY

Premium Seating - prices vary depending on proximity to 50-yard line.
1061 Suites- Level E $60,000 to

$125,000

$60,000 to

$125,000
1062 Suites-Level F $85,000 to

$110,000

$85,000 to

$110,000

1063 [LogeBoxes $24,000 to $30,0001 $24,000 to $30,000

1064 |Club Seats-Rose Bowl only $1,000.00 $1,000.00
1065 | UCLA Only $1,400.00 $1,400.00
1066 Rose Bowl and UCLA $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Royalty Rate - Subject to prior written permission from the RBOC Event Manager as to
each and every use of the Rose Bowl trademarks, RBOC grants its tenants and event
promoters permission to use the Rose Bowl Stadium logo on printed materials,
including, but not limited to, event flyers and tickets, in order to promote their events.

The RBOC General Manager retains the ability to make decisions on the use of Rose
Bowl trademarks subject to a plus/minus variance of 25 percent.

1067 Royalty Rate $5,000 Minimum $5,000 Minimum

Event Rates

Field Level

1068 [Field - February-August $15,000.00 $15,000.00
1069 [Field-September-January $15,000.00 $15,000.00
1070 IHome Locker Room $7,500.00 $7,500.00
1071 IVisitor's Locker Room $7,500.00 $7,500.00
1072 Media Center $4,000.00 $4,000.00
1073 Old Press Room $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025
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FY 2026
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FEE

Promenade Level

1074 Court of Champions $7,500.00 $7,500.00

1075 Apron A $2,500.00 $2,500.00
1076 Acura Level $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Parking Lots
1077 Lot K $5,000.00 $5,000.00
1078 Lot F $5,000.00 $5,000.00
1079 Lot B $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Event Space
1080 Press Box $2,700.00 $2,700.00
1081 Rose Garden $5,000.00 $5,000.00

1082 Loge Lounge $7,500.00 $7,500.00
1083 Club Lounge $7,500.00 $7,500.00

1084 Blue Moon Club $5,000.00 $5,000.00

SK/lOK/Marathons
1085 5,000 and Under Participants $2,500 to $15,000 $2,500 to $15,000

1086 5,000 to 10,000 $15,001 to $25,000 $15,001 to $25,000

1087 110,000 to 25,000 $25,001 to $50,000 | $25,001 to $50,000

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Special Notes: Unless otherwise noted, whenever a Deposit amount is listed, applicant
pays processing fee plus deposit; a portion of these charges may be refunded if actual
cost is less than deposit fees collected.

Barricades Fees - Delivery/Pick-up by City Staff
1088 Delivery and/or Pick-up by City Staff, Small Events (one City block) $569.94 $587.66

1089 Delivery and/or Pick-up by City Staff, Large Events (more than one City block) $935.92 $965.02

1090 Barricade Rental Fee $201.09 $207.34

1091 Non-Profit and Neighborhood Block Parties Rental Fees No Charge No Charge
1092 Basic Nonrefundable Administrative Processing Fee $81.25 $83.77

City Hall Courtyard and Rotunda Rental
1093 Rest Rooms Clean-up and restocking fee $291.50 $300.56
1094 Fountain $252.13 $259.96

1095 Electrician Fee, for minimum of 2 hours $163.97 $169.06
1096 Trash & Recycle Fees $395.87 $408.17

City Property - Damage reimbursement
Street Light & Traffic Signal Knockdown

1097 Knockdown located on State Highway At Cost At Cost

1098 Knockdown located - other At Cost At Cost

1099 Miscellaneous Accident Damage At Cost At Cost

Condominium Conversions

1100 Condomunium Conversion (per unit or air parcel) Non-Refundable Processing Fee $853.95 $880.50
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FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED
FEE

Construction and Demolition Waste Management Program
Special Note:
ADUs on properties developed with a single-family dwelling:
* The refundable deposit shall be aflat rate of $1,000.

1101 |Refundable Deposit* Whichever is more,
$1,000 or 3% of

Project Valuation,
up to a maximum

of $30,000

Whichever is more,
$1,000 or 3% of

Project Valuation,
up to a maximum

of $30,000

1102 Refundable Deposit-Demolition Only Projects* Whichever is more,

$1,000 or $1 per
square, up to a

maximum of

$30,000

Whichever is more,

$1,000 or $1 per
square, up to a

maximum of

$30,000

1103 |Non-Refundable Administrative Review Fee - Each Project $403.09 $415.00

1104 Construction Staging/Haul Route Plan Review and Monitoring $377.00 $388.00
Easement Application

1105 Standard Easement $1,757.00 $1,811.00
Engineering Plan Review
Civil Design

1106 Civil Design or Street Light Plan Review (per sheet) up to 3 iterations; each additional
iteration at $800 per sheet

$2,473.58 $2,550.00

1107 Traffic Signal Plan Check (per sheet) up to 3 iterations; each additional iteration at
$1,000 per sheet

$3,791.58 $3,909.00

1108 Street Light and Traffic Signal Design (per sheet) $5,300.00 $5,464.00
1109 Street Light Installation At Cost At Cost

Deposit $3,912.00 $4,033.00
1110 Street Light and Traffic Signal Relocation (per pole) At Cost At Cost

Deposit $8,720.00 $8,991.00
Subdivision Final Map Processing

1111 Final Parcel Map Processing - without dedication $1,381.00 $1,423.00
1112 Final Tract Map or Parcel Map (with dedication) Processing $2,696.00 $2,779.00

Public Works Utility Maps
1113 Map Request for Public Works Facilities (sewer, storm drain, signals, and streetlights) -

per City block
$39.00 $40.00

License Agreement Processing Fee [P.M.C. Sec. 3.24.030]
1114 License Agreement Processing Fee $2,473.58 $2,550.00
1115 Non-Refundable Application Fee $391.59 $403.00

News Rack Permit

1116 Non-Refundable Administrative Processing Fee Applied to each Permit $81.25 $83.77
1117 Annual Permit, per news rack $105.99 $109.00
1118 News rack Collection and Storage Fee, per news rack $150.81 $155.00

|Public Improvement Permit
Non-Refundable Administrative Processing Fee Applied to Each Permit1119 $81.25 $83.77

Drive Approach Installation or Replacement
1120 Residential or Commercial $428.55 $441.00
1121 Temporary Drive Approach $164.66 $169.00

Permit/lnspection Fee for Sidewalk Improvement (Performed by Property Owner's
Contractor)
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FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025
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FY 2026
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FEE

1122 |500 Square Feet or Less $451.86 $465.00
1123 |>500 Square Feet - Amount Per Square Foot $1.30 $1.34
1124 Wheelchair Ramp $421.28 $434.00

Design/Construction Fee for Sidewalk Improvement (Performed by City Contractor)

1125 Sidewalk Repair to be completed by City - Standard Sidewalk (4-inch Section) per square
foot.

$23.31

per square foot
$24.03

per square foot

1126
Sidewalk Repair to be completed by City - Sidewalk Behind Drive Approach (6-inch
Section) per square foot.

$27.98
per square foot

$28.85

per square foot

1127 Sidewalk Repair to be completed by City - Special sidewalk - 4-inch section (colored,
exposed aggregate finish, etc.) per square foot.

$26.82

per square foot
$27.65

per square foot
Curb and/or Gutter, Installation or Replacement

1128 Up to 10 Lineal Feet $150.03 $154.00
1129 11-25 Lineal Feet $301.69 $311.00

1130 26-50 Lineal Feet $451.86 $465.00

1131 51-100 Lineal Feet $753.63 $777.00

1132 >100 Lineal Feet - Amount per Lineal Ft $6.96 $7.17

Installation, Repair or Removal of Storm Drains, Catch Basins, Culverts, Parkway or
roof drains, and Sewer Mains & Laterals

1133 100 Square Feet or Less (trench area) $464.95 $479.00
1134 101-500 Square Feet (trench area) $674.95 $695.00

1135 >500 Square Feet - Amount per square feet $1.15 $1.18

1136 Saddle Charge (for Sewer Laterals) $104.62 $107.00

1137 Manholes $435.83 $449.00

Boreholes

1138 1 To 5 $294.44 $303.00

1139 6 To 10 $345.47 $356.00
1140 11 To 20 $395.03 $407.00
1141 21 To 30 $443.13 $456.00

1142 31 or more $492.66 $507.00

Sidewalk Vending
1143 Annual Sidewalk Vending Permit Fee $167.25 $172.00

Outdoor Dining Occupancy Permit
1144 Application and/or annual renewal non-refundable processing fee $256.00 $263.00

Sidewalk/Alley and Street Dining Fees
Business Improvement Districts (BID)

1145 Sidewalk/Alley $13.03 $13.43

1146 On-Street (sqft) - prorate by 11/12 months for locations along parade route $8.41 $8.67

Non-Business Improvement District (BID)
1147 Sidewalk/Alley $4.60 $4.74

1148 On-Street (sqft) - prorate by 11/12 months for locations along parade route $4.34 $4.47

Metered Parking Spaces
1149 Metered Parking Recovery

(applicable to Old Pasadena and South Lake BID)

$2.43 $2.50

Refuse Storage Permit
1150 Annual permit $123.99 $127.84

1151 Guarantee Deposit $2,769.63 $2,855.74
1152 Solid Waste Non-Exclusive Franchise Fee (Percent of Gross Monthly Receipts) 23.066% 23.066%

1153 Solid Waste Franchise Application Fee $344.13 $354.83

1154 Waste Collection Vehicle Inspection $409.27 $421.99
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FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025
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FY 2026
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FEE

RBOC Special Events Refuse Rates
1155 [Additional 30 bins dumped $841.54 $867.70
1156 |Events over 25,000 $3,919.30 $4,041.16
1157 [Events under 25,000 $2,286.96 $2,358.07
1158 |UCLA games $3,919.30 $4,041.16
1159 | Flea Market refuse rate $1,648.83 $1,700.09

Street Sweeping for Non-RBOC Special Events
1160 [Street Sweeping - Non-RBOC Special Events New $429.90

Refuse Collection Fees (*FY 2026 Recommended fees were approved by the City
Council on May 13, 2024)
Special Note: A "bundle" includes the selected size mixed waste container or bin, one 60
gallon recycling container, and one 100 gallon yard waste/organics container to comply
with California Senate Bill 1383 (SB 1383] and the Pasadena Municipal Code (P.M.C.
8.66), which requires all commercial and residential properties to subscribe to an
organics and recycling collection service.

1161 100 Gallon Mixed Waste (Bundle) $46.61 $49.87
1162 100 Gallon Mixed Waste - Commercial (Bundle) $46.61 $49.87
1163 100 Gallon Mixed Waste - City (Bundle) $46.61 $49.87
1164 32 Gallon Mixed Waste (Bundle) $24.76 $26.49
1165 32 Gallon Mixed Waste - Commercial (Bundle) $24.76 $26.49
1166 60 Gallon Mixed Waste (Bundle) $35.19 $37.65
1167 60 Gallon Mixed Waste - Commercial (Bundle) $35.19 $37.65
1168 60 Gallon Mixed Waste - City (Bundle) $35.19 $37.65
1169 Administrative fee for accounts with paused refuse service $11.78 $12.60
1170 100 Gallon Mixed Waste Additional $12.37 $13.24
1171 100 Gallon Mixed Waste Additional - Commercial $16.48 $17.63
1172 100 Gallon Mixed Waste Additional - City $16.48 $17.63
1173 100 Gallon Recycling Additional $12.37 $13.24
1174 100 Gallon Recycling Additional - Commercial $16.48 $17.63
1175 100 Gallon Recycling Stand Alone - Commercial $63.03 $67.44
1176 100 Gallon Yard Waste Additional $12.37 $13.24
1177 100 Gallon Yard Waste Additional - Commercial $16.48 $17.63
1178 100 Gallon Yard Waste Stand Alone - Commercial $63.03 $67.44
1179 32 Gallon Mixed Waste Additional $6.86 $7.34
1180 32 Gallon Mixed Waste Additional - Commercial $10.97 $11.74
1181 60 Gallon Mixed Waste Additional $9.62 $10.29
1182 60 Gallon Mixed Waste Additions! - Commercial $13.72 $14.69
1183 60 Gallon Mixed Waste Additional - City $13.72 $14.69
1184 SO^iallon Recycling Additional $9.62 $10.29
1185 60 Gallon Recycling Additional - Commercial $13.72 $14.69
1186 60 Gallon Recycling Stand Alone - Commercial $60.27 $64.49
1187 60 Gallon Yard Waste Additional $9.62 $10.29
1188 60 Gallon Yard Waste Additional - Commercial $13.72 $14.69
1189 60 Gallon Yard Waste Stand Alone - Commercial $60.27 $64.49
1190 Truck Roll out w/ Manual Rollout Charge $23.63 $25.28
1191 Truck Rollout $27.98 $29.94
1192 Backyard-1 House on lot $43.39 $46.43
1193 60 gallon mixed waste-15 unit monthly $782.15 $836.90
1194 Truck Rollout Additional $6.99 $7.48
1195 Manual Rollout $23.63 $25.28
1196 Manual Rollout - Commercial $71.43 $76.43
1197 Manual Rollout Additional $11.12 $11.90
1198 Manual Rollout Additional - Commercial $30.26 $32.38
1199 Truck Rollout Commercial
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1200 Truck Rollout Additional - Commercial $10.87 $11.63
1201 Recycling Container Lock $1.40 $1.50

1202 100 Gallon Bear Proof Lock $5.26 $5.26
1203 60 Gallon Bear Proof Lock $4.84 $4.84

1204 60 Gallon Mixed Waste Bear Proof Container (Bundle) $40.03 $42.83

1205 100 Gallon Mixed Waste Bear Proof Container (Bundle) $51.87 $55.50
Refuse Collection Municipal Bins*

1206 1 BIN-1 pick-up per week CITY account (Bundle) $249.92 $267.41

1207 2 BINS-1 pick-up per week CITY account (Bundle) $425.39 $455.17
1208 2 BINS 2 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $850.79 $910.34
1209 2 BINS-3 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $1,276.18 $1,365.51

1210 2 BINS-5 Pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $2,126.97 $2,275.85

1211 3 BINS-1 pick-up per week CITY account (Bundle) $600.87 $642.93
1212 3 B1NS-2 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $1,201.73 $1,285.85

1213 3 BINS-3 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $1,802.60 $1,928.78

1214 3 BINS-5 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $2,632.10 $2,816.34
1215 4 BINS-1 pick-up per week CITY account (Bundle) $776.34 $830.68

1216 4 BINS-2 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $1,552.68 $1,661.37

1217 4 B1NS-3 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $2,329.02 $2,492.05
1218 5 BINS-1 pick-up per week CITY account (Bundle) $877.37 $938.78

1219 5 BINS-3 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $2,855.44 $3,055.32

1220 6 BINS-2 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $2,105.68 $2,253.07

1221 2 BINS-5 pick-ups per week CITY account 40% (Bundle) $850.79 $910.34

1222 2 BINS-5 pick-ups per week CITY account 60% (Bundle) $1,276.18 $1,365.51

1223 8 BINS-2 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $2,956.46 $3,163.42

1224 7 BINS 2 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $2,605.52 $2,787.90

1225 30 BINS-1 pick-up per week CITY account (Bundle) $5,338.64 $5,712.34

1226 9 BINS-2 pick-ups per week CITY account 35% (Bundle) $1,232.04 $1,318.28

1227 9 BINS-2 pick-ups per week CITY account 65% (Bundle) $2,224.26 $2,379.96

1228 Lifeline 60 Gallon Mixed Waste (Bundle) $35.19 $37.65

1229 14 BINS-3 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $7,593.21 $8,124.73
1230 5 BINS-4 pick-ups per week CITY account (Bundle) $3,807.25 $4,073.76

1231 Temporary Bin - Residential $143.99 $154.07

1232 Additional Bin Pickup CITY account $182.76 $195.55

1233 Temporary Bin CITY account $202.14 $216.29

1234 Temporary Bin - Commercial $202.14 $216.29

1235 Additional Temporary Bin CITY account $202.14 $216.29
1236 Bulky Item Pick Up Charge, after 2 free pick-ups have been exhausted - items placed on

parkway must not exceed 4 feet wide, 5 feet long, and 4 feet high.

$106.75 $114.22

1237 Bulky Item Pick Up Charge, after 2 free pick-ups have been exhausted - items placed on
parkway must not exceed 8 feet wide, 10 feet long, and 4 feet high.

$162.58 $173.96

1238 Bulky Item Pick Up Charge, after 2 free pick-ups have been exhausted - items placed on
parkway must not exceed 12 feet wide, 15 feet long, and 4 feet high.

$199.81 $213.80

1239 Bulky Item Pick Up Charge, after 2 free pick-ups have been exhausted - items placed on
parkway exceeding 12 feet wide, 15 feet long, and 4 feet high.

At Cost At Cost

1240 Change Out - Residential $55.85 $59.76

1241 Damaged or Lost Container - Residential At Cost At Cost

1242 Damaged or Lost Bin - Residential At Cost At Cost

1243 Compost Bin At Cost At Cost

1244 Compost Bin Delivery $25.79 $25.79
1245 Additional Container Pickup - Residential $19.19 $20.53
1246 Additional Container Pickup - Commercial $19.19 $20.53

Bin Collection Service - Residential*
1247 1 Bin -1 Pick-up per week - Residential (Bundle) $249.92 $267.41

1248 1 Bin - 2 Pick-ups per week - Residential (Bundle) $499.84
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1249 2 Bin -1 Pick-up per week - Residential (Bundle) $425.39 $455.17
1250 2 Bin - 2 Pick-ups per week - Residential (Bundle) $850.79 $910.34
1251 Additional Bin Pick Up - Residential (Bundle) $143.99 $154.07

Bin Collection Service - Commercial*
1252 1 BIN-1 Pick-up per week-Commercial (Bundle) $249.92 $267.41
1253 1 BIN-2 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $499.84 $534.83
1254 1 BIN-3 Pick-ups perweek-Commercial (Bundle) $749.76 $802.24
1255 1 BIN-4 Pick-ups perweek-Commercial (Bundle) $999.68 $1,069.66
1256 1 BIN-5 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $1,249.60 $1,337.07
1257 2 B1NS-1 Pick-up per week-Commercial (Bundle) $425.39 $455.17
1258 2 BINS 2 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $850.79 $910.34
1259 2 BINS-3 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $1,276.18 $1,365.51
1260 2_BINS-5 Pick-up perweek-Commercial (Bundle) $2,126.97 $2,275.85
1261 3 BINS-1 Pick-up per week-Commercial (Bundle) $600.87 $642.93
1262 3 BINS-2 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $1,201.73 $1,285.85
1263 3 BINS-3 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $1,802.60 $1,928.78
1264 3 BINS-5 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $2,632.10 $2,816.34
1265 4 BINS-1 Pick-up per week-Commercial (Bundle) $776.34 $830.68
1266 4 BINS-2 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $1,552.68 $1,661.37
1267 4 BINS-3 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $2,329.02 $2,492.05
1268 4 BINS-4 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $2,807.57 $3,004.10
1269 5 BINS-1 Pick-up per week-Commercial (Bundle) $877.37 $938.78
1270 5 BINS-2 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $1,754.73 $1,877.56
1271 6 BINS-3 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $3,158.51 $3,379.61
1272 7 BINS-2 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $2,605.52 $2,787.90
1273 6 BINS-2 Pick-ups per week-Commercial (Bundle) $2,105.68 $2,253.07
1274 Additional Bin Pickup - Commercial $182.76 $195.55
1275 Change Out - Commercial $55.85 $59.76
1276 Damaged Bin - Commercial At Cost At Cost
1277 Damaged or Lost Container - Commercial At Cost At Cost
1278 Confiscation charge commercial bin $59.57

+ tipping and
storage fee

$59.57
+ tipping and
storage fee

1279 Confiscation charge roll off $111.40

+ tipping and

storage fee

$111.40

+ tipping and
storage fee

1280 Tonnage -5 tons or more At Cost At Cost
1281 10 yard roll off box - up to 5 tons $751.40 $804.00
1282 30 yard roll off box Mixed Waste - up to 5 tons $1,062.25 $1,136.61
1283 30 yard roll off box Construction and Demolition - up to 5 tons $1,387.30 $1,484.41
1284 Delivery charge of roll-off $220.18 $235.59
1285 Utility cart At Cost At Cost

Recycling Event
1286 Recycling Event Boxes and Liner Bags At Cost At Cost

Graffiti Removal - Restitution
1287 Graffiti Removal for areas up to 100 square feet $207.05 $213.48
1288 Graffiti Removal for areas greater than 100 square feet At Cost At Cost
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Street Light Inspection
1289 Street Light Inspection At Cost At Cost

Deposit $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Sidewalk Inspection for Building Permits
1290 Sidewalk Inspection for Building Permits $110.61 $114.04

Street and/or Sidewalk Occupancy
1291 Non-Refundable Administrative Processing Fee Applied to Each Permit $81.25 $83.77

General Occupancy

Duration (Areas of occupancy 1-500 Square Feet)
1292 Sidewalk/Parkway Occupancy Inspection per month or portion thereof $96.16 $99.14

1293 Per Each Additional Square Foot over 500 Square Feet of Sidewalk/Parkway Occupied -
Amount per square foot per month

$0.03 $0.03

1294 Street Occupancy Inspection Per Week or portion thereof $116.53 $120.15
1295 Per Each Additional Square Foot over 500 Square Feet of Street Occupied - Amount per

Square Foot per week

$0.04 $0.04

Rental (occupancy of the public right-of-way)
1296 1-3 Days $62.59 $64.53

1297 4-7 Days $113.64 $117.17
1298 8-30 Days $454.78 $468.92
1299 31-60 Days $902.33 $930.38
1300 61-90 Days $1,355.75 $1,397.90

1301 91-180 Days $2,710.17 $2,794.44

1302 |181 Days-1 Year
Per Each Additional Square Foot over 500 Square Feet - Amount per square Foot per day

$5,484.57 $5,655.10
1303 $0.02 $0.02

Film Occupancy
1304 | Processing $64.07 $66.06
1305 Inspection (per location) $94.67 $97.61

Street, Summary, or Public Utility Vacation, and Closing a Street Without Vacation

1306 Per Request, Deposit $7,325.00 $7,552.00

1307 |Application Fee $615.13 $634.25
Temporary Street Closure/Spedal Events

1308 |Neighborhood block parties No Charge No Charge

1309 [Non profit organizations 50% of Permit 50% of Permit

1310 IPermit $115.11 $118.68
Tree Removal

1311 Tree Removal - Amount set by Public Works Dept - subject to refund or additional billing. At Cost At Cost

1312 Assessed Value of Public Tree TBD by City Crews
based on ISA guide

TBD by City Crews

based on ISA guide

1313 [Assessed Value Inspection $486.92 $502.06
1314 IPrivate Requestfor Out of Cycle Tree Trimming- Processing Fee $158.23 $163.15

Public Tree Trimming
1315 Public Tree Trimming (Small Tree) - Trees approx. 12 in. diameter at breast height max.

(2) Trees per job site max. Trimming for additional trees at site is $162 per small tree

$401.31 $413.78

1316 |Public Tree Trimming (Medium Tree) - Trees approx. 13 - 20 in. diameter at breast height
|max. (2) Trees per job site max. Trimming for additional trees at site is $249 per small
Itree

$732.64 $755.42

1317 Public Tree Trimming (Large Tree) - Trees approx. 21 in or greater, diameter at breast
height max. (2) Trees per job site max. Trimming for additional trees at site is $417 per
small tree

$1,436.13 $1,480.78

Tree Replacement Fee
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1318 24" Box Tree (Includes labor, equipment, tree and material cost) $1,042.30 $1,074.70
1319 36" Box Tree (Includes labor, equipment, tree and material cost) $1,695.10 $1,747.80

Cost of upgrading tree size (15 gallon is standard size at no cost to resident)
1320 Private Tree Hazard Assessment Private-As requested by Planning Department $112.14 $115.62
1321 6-monthTree Protection Fencing Permit $164.66 $169.77
1322 Tree Protection Plan Review (Up to 10 Public Trees) $360.92 $372.14
1323 Public Tree Removal Application Fee (Up to 10 Public Trees) $369.91 $381.41

Utility Excavation Permit
Utility Cut Type and Area

1324 Non-Refundable Administrative Processing Fee Applied to Each Permit $81.25 $83.77
Excavation Area

1325 0-50 Square Feet $314.83 $324.61
1326 51-100 Square Feet $546.61 $563.60
1327 >101 Square Feet (each add'l 100 Square Feet or portion thereof) $250.66 $258.45
1328 USA (Underground Service Alert)** $75.74 $78.09
1329 Inspection Fee for pavement work for utility or public improvement permits (each

development frontage - half street width only)
$588.93 $607.24

1330 Sewer CCTV Review $102.61 $105.80
Telecommunications Facilities Permits per PMC 12.22

1331 Non-Refundable Telecom Application Fee (for Telecommunications Facilities Permits) -
per location

$394.58 $406.84

1332 Non-Refundable Telecom Appeal Fee to City Manager (for Telecommunications Facilities
Permits)-per location

$2,650.27 $2,732.67

1333 Non-Refundable Telecom Appeal Fee to City Council (for Telecommunications Facilities
Permits)-per location

$4,829.38 $4,979.54

Stormwater (NPDES) Inspection Fees
1334 Industrial/Commercial Annual Inspection Fee $125.65 $129.55
1335

Combined Industrial/Commercial and Fats, Oils, and Grease (FOG) Annual Inspection Fee
$175.65 $181.11

PARKS, RECREATION, and COMMUNITT SERVICES
Social Services

Special Note: Fees for Pasadena-Altadena residents may vary based on income and
ability to pay; special arrangements should be made with a Community Service
Representative.

1336 Employment Applications
Non-Residents $10.00 $10.00

1337 Unlawful Detainers

Resident $25.00 $25.00
Non-Resident $50.00 $50.00

1338 Small Claims Court Assistance with applications, collection judgments, and any related
form preparation.
Resident $10.00-$25.00 $10.00-$25.00
Non-Resident $15.00-$50.00 $15.00 - $50.00

1339 SSI Disability - Vocational Assessment
Non-Resident $25.00 $25.00

1340 Worker's Comp Application
Resident $20.00 $20.00
Non-Resident $40.00 $40.00
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1341 EDD (Unemployment Application)
Non-Resident $10.00 $10.00

1342 | EDD (Work Search Application)
Non-Resident $10.00 $10.00

1343 |Le Heap (Energy Application)
Resident $0.00 $0.00
Non-Resident $10.00 $10.00

1344 |(TRO) Civil Harrassment Including Renewals, Removals, and Changes
Resident $25.00 $25.00
Non-Resident $50.00 $50.00

1345 I(TRO) Domestic Violence Including Renewals, Removals, and Changes
Resident $25.00 $25.00

Non-Resident $50.00 $50.00

1346 [Credit Applications
Resident $10.00 $10.00

Non-Resident $20.00 $20.00
1347 Public Notary - Per Acknowledgement/Jurat (Fee set by State Government Code 8211) $10.00 $10.00

1348 Passport Picture $10.00 $10.00

1349 Passport Acceptance Fee At Cost At Cost

County Public Assistance Forms
1350 CA-7 Monthly Report (Welfare Recipient Form)

Resident $10.00 $10.00

Non-Resident $10.00 $10.00

1351 MediCal Quarterly Report
Resident $0.00 $0.00
Non-Resident $10.00 $10.00

1352 MediCal Application
Resident $0.00 $0.00

Non-Resident $10.00 $10.00
1353 Food Stamp Application

Resident $0.00 $0.00

Non-Resident $10.00 $10.00
1354 Cash Assistance Application

Resident $0.00 $0.00
Non-Resident $10.00 $10.00

1355 Prenatal Medical Intake Application
Resident $0.00 $0.00

Non-Resident $10.00 $10.00
1356 Re-eligibility Application for AFDC & Food Stamps

Resident $10.00 $10.00

Non-Resident $20.00 $20.00

Document Printing & Copying
1357 First Page of Each Document $0.50 $0.50

1358 Each Additional Page $0.20 $0.20
1359 Faxing of Forms (Appeals, Waivers, Etc.) $2.00 (includes cost

of phone call)

$2.00 (includes cost
of phone call)

Immigration and Naturalization Service
1360 lAffidavits of Correspondence

Resident $50.00 $50.00
Non-Resident $100.00 $100.00
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1361 Application for Lost Cards (1-90)
Resident $75.00 $75.00
Non-Resident $125.00 $125.00

1362 Correspondence Translations
Resident $20.00 $20.00
Non-Resident $40.00 $40.00

1363 Packet # 3 (Consular Pre-Approve Appointment)
Resident $100.00 $100.00
Non-Resident $125.00 $125.00

1364 Packet ft4 (Consular appointment preparation for resident visa)
Resident $75.00 $75.00
Non-Resident $100.00 $100.00

1365 1-130 Application Petition for Alien Relative Packet
Resident $250.00 $250.00
Non-Resident $400.00 $400.00

1366 1-131 Application for Travel Document
Resident $20.00 $20.00
Non-Resident $40.00 $40.00

1367 1-485 Application to Register Permanent Residence or to Adjust Status Packet
Resident $300.00 $300.00
Non-Resident $450.00 $450.00

1368 N-400 Citizenship Application
Resident $85.00 $85.00
Non-Resident $110.00 $110.00

1369 N-600 Citizenship Application for Children
Resident $75.00 $75.00
Non-Resident $100.00 $100.00

1370 DACA Services/lnitial Application
Resident $75.00 $75.00
Non-Resident $100.00 $100.00

1371 DACA Services/RenewaI
Resident $50.00 $50.00
Non-Resident $75.00 $75.00

1372 DAPA Services
Resident $75.00 $75.00
Non-Resident $100.00 $100.00

1373 Consulting Services
Resident $5.00 $5.00
Non-Resident $15.00 $15.00

1374 Immigration Form $20 - $500 $20-$500
Social Security Administration

1375 SS Health History Application
Non-Resident $25.00 $25.00

1376 Other SSA Forms (Appeals, Waivers, Etc.)
Non-Resident $30.00 $30.00

1377 Affidavits of Support
Non-Resident $50.00 $50.00
SPORTS & YOUTH ENRICHMENT PROGRAMS

1378 Contract Programs (Youth/Adult Sports Programs - Leagues, Recreation Classes, etc.) 60% (Contractor)/
40% (City)

60% (Contractor)/

40% (City)

1379 Contract Programs (Youth/Adult Sports Programs - Leagues, Recreation Classes, etc.)
held in non-City/PUSD facilities.

70% (Contractor)/
30% (City)

70% (Contractor)/

30% (City)
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1380 Contract Programs provided by non-City staff (Youth/Adult Sports Programs and
Leagues, Recreation Classes, etc.)

% as defined in

contract

(variable %)

% as defined in

contract

(variable %)
Day Camp****

1381 |Day Camp Registration Fee - All Participants (non-refundable) $25.00 $25.00

Day Camp Weekly Fee
1382 [Resident $10.00-$200.00 | $10.00-$200.00
1383 Non-Resident $102.50 to

$300.00

$102.50 to

$300.00

Day Camp Session Fee - Sports & Specialty Partial-Day Camp

1384 Resident $30 to
$150.00

$30 to
$150.00

1385 Non-Resident $60 to
$300.00

$60 to
$300.00

1386 | Day Camp Program Late Pick-up Fee $5.00 for every 30
mins (maximum of

$30 on per day)

$5.00 for every 30
mins (maximum of

$30 on per day)

****Special Notes: (1) Campership and/or Discount Coupons offered to qualified
Pasadena Youth for all Neighborhood and Youth related events shall be based HDD
guidelines (2) City of Pasadena employees and their children pay the Resident rate for all
recreation activities including Summer Day Camp and Youth Sports (3) Siblings receive a
10% discount (Pasadena residents and employees only) (4) Promotional discount or
coupon codes, as needed, incentivize new or low enrollment activities (percentages may
vary).
Neighborhood Outdoor Camps

1387 Camp Registration Fee - All Participants (non-refundable) $25.00 $25.00
1388 Neighborhood Outdoor Camp

Resident $0-$50 $0-$50
Non-Resident $37-$75 $37 - $75

1389 Recreation Programming (Youth/Adult Sports Programs and Leagues, Recreation
Classes, etc.)****
Resident $0 to $125 $0 to $125
Non-Resident $0 to $250 $0 to $250

After School Adventures Program*****

1390 After School Program Weekly Fee $10.00-$30.00 $10.00-$30.00

1391 Modified (Covid-19) After School Program Fee (per PUSD Quarter) $30.00 $30.00

1392 Late Pickup Fee (per occurrence) $20.00 $20.00

1393 After School Adventures Program Registration Fee $25.00 $25.00

1394 After School Adventures Program Before School Care Weekly Fee $5.00-$15.00 $5.00-$15.00

1395 ASAP Semester Fee Longfellow & Madison Elementary Schools $60.00 $60.00

1396 After School Adventures Program Late Payment Fee $5.00 $5.00

*****Special Notes: Siblings receive a percentage-based discount; Weekly fee applies to

attendees at the following schools/locations: Don Benito, Field, Hamilton, Jackson,
McKinley, San Rafael, Victory Park Center, Webster, and Willard; Semester fee applies to
attendees at Longfellow and Madison elementary schools.
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1397 Cheer & Dance Program
Resident $50.00 $50.00
Non-Resident $100.00 $100.00
Tiny Tots

1398 Tiny Tot Camp Weekly Fee
Resident $25.00 $25.00
Non-Resident $50.00 $50.00

1399 Tiny Tot Program Weekly Fee
Resident $6.00 $6.00
Non-Resident $12.00 $12.00
Swimming, Recreational******
Rates are PER SESSION

1400 Ages 5 & under (must be accompanied by an adult) $0.00 $0.00
1401 Ages 6 to 17 $1.00 $1.00
1402 Ages 18 to 49 $2.50 $2.50
1403 Senior Citizen (50 Years and Older) $1.00 $1.00
1404 Family Swim Pass (6 People Max) $53.00 $53.00

****** Special Note: PUSD students swim for free when presenting a valid school ID
card; Parks After Dark participants are free
Swimming Instruction

1405 Half Hour Private Lesson - Youth (Ages 17 and Younger)
Resident $35.00 $35.00
Non-Resident $50.00 $50.00

1406 Half Hour Private Lesson - Adult (Ages 18 and Older)
Resident $35.00 $35.00
Non-Resident $50.00 $50.00

1407 Four (4) 50-Minute Lessons - Youth(Ages 17 and Younger)
Resident $10.00-$50.00 $10.00-$50.00
Non-Resident $65.00 $65.00

1408 Four (4) 50-Minute Lessons - Adult (Ages 18 and Older)
Resident $65.00 $65.00
Non-Resident $80.00 $80.00

1409 Adult Water Aerobics (Daily Rate)
Resident $2.00 $2.00
Non-Resident $4.00 $4.00

1410 Adult Water Aerobics Membership (Monthly)
Resident $30.00 $30.00
Non-Resident $60.00 $60.00

1411 Lap Swim (30 Minutes)
Resident $2.00 $2.00
Non-Resident $5.00 $5.00

1412 Lap Swim Membership (Monthly)
Resident $30.00 $30.00
Non-Resident $60.00 $60.00
FACILITY RENTALS (CONFERENCE ROOMS, MEETING ROOMS, CLASSROOMS, ETC)

Special Notes: (1) Use of any City facility, field or area for a City Sponsored or City Co-
Sponsored event is Free of Charge; (2) City of Pasadena employees pay the lowest
published rate; (3) User is required to provide event security and insurance.
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Rental of Community Center Facilities
Rates are Per Hour

Auditorium

1413 Nonprofit Group
Resident $48.00 $49.00

Non-Resident $72.00 $74.00

1414 Private Individual
Resident $48.00 $49.00

Non-Resident $97.00 $100.00

1415 Commercial Group
Resident $97.00 $100.00
Non-Resident $147.00 $151.00

Classrooms / Multi Purpose Room - per room
1416 Nonprofit Group

Resident $19.00 $19.00

Non-Resident $29.00 $29.00

1417 Private Individual

Resident $19.00 $19.00

Non-Resident $41.00 $42.00

1418 Commercial Group
Resident $41.00 $42.00
Non-Resident $65.00 $67.00

Conference Rooms - per room
1419 Nonprofit Group

Resident $24.00 $24.00
Non-Resident $38.00 $39.00

1420 Private Individual
Resident $24.00 $24.00

Non-Resident $52.00 $53.00
1421 Commercial Group

Resident $52.00 $53.00

Non-Resident $79.00 $81.00
Kitchen Facilities

1422 Nonprofit Group
Resident $27.00 $27.00
Non-Resident $44.00 $45.00

1423 Private Individual
Resident $27.00 $27.00
Non-Resident $58.00 $59.00

1424 Commercial Group
Resident $58.00 $59.00
Non-Resident $89.00 $91.00

Meeting Room or Piano Room

1425 Nonprofit Group
Resident $27.00 $27.00
Non-Resident $44.00 $45.00

1426 Private Individual
Resident $27.00 $27.00

Non-Resident $58.00 $59.00
1427 Commercial Group

Resident $58.00 $59.00
Non-Resident $89.00 $91.00
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Parking Lot (Rate per Space)
1428 |Nonprofit Group

Non-Resident $16.00 $16.00
1429 IPrivate Individual

Resident $10.00 $10.00
Non-Resident $10.00 $10.00

1430 ICommercial Group
Non-Resident $34.00 $35.00

1431 | Film Basecamp (Entire Parking Lot)
Non-Resident, hourly rate $201.00 $207.00
Brookside Parking Lot I (minimum 100 spaces)

1432 All Groups Established by
individual contract

Established by
individual contract

Patio (including Upper Patio @ Villa Parke)
1433 |Nonprofit Group

Resident $37.00 $38.00
Non-Resident $56.00 $57.00

1434 IPrivate Individual

Resident $37.00 $38.00
Non-Resident $76.00 $78.00

1435 ICommercial Group
Resident $76.00 $78.00
Non-Resident $116.00 $119.00

1436 Equipment Rental Fee (Sound System, Projector, etc.) $0 to
$183.00

$0 to
$188.00

Deposit $310.00 $319.00
RECREATION & SPORTS FACILITIES (FIELDS, GYMNASIUMS, POOLS, ETC)
Rates are PER HOUR
Facilities

Gymnasium
1437 | Nonprofit Group

Resident $101.00 $104.00
Non-Resident $154.00 $158.00

1438 | Private Individual
Resident $103.82 $107.04

Non-Resident $154.00 $158.00
1439 Commercial Group

Resident $202.00 $208.00
Non-Resident $310.00 $319.00
Showers and Dressing Room

1440 [Nonprofit Group
Resident $24.00 $24.00
Non-Resident $38.00 $39.00

1441 IPrivate Individual
Resident $24.00 $24.00
Non-Resident $38.00 $39.00

1442 Commercial Group
Resident $24.00 $24.00
Non-Resident $38.00 $39.00
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Outside Fields and Areas

Special Notes: Certain Open Fields are divided into sections; additional charges may
apply depending upon the number of sections rented (e.g.. Area H, Central Park, Victory
Park).
Baseball SiSoftball Diamonds
Rates are Per Hour

1443 INonprofit Group

Resident $53.00 $54.00

Non-Resident $81.00 $83.00
1444 IPrivate Individual

Resident $53.00 $54.00
Non-Resident $110.00 $113.00

1445 ICommercial Group
Resident $110.00 $113.00

Non-Resident $165.00 $170.00

Multi-Use and Open Fields (Sports)
1446 INonprofit Group

Resident $66.00 $68.00

Non-Resident $101.00 $104.00
1447 [Private Individual

Resident $66.00 $68.00

Non-Resident $134.00 $138.00

1448 ICommercial Group
Resident $134.00 $138.00

Non-Resident $202.00 $208.00

Tournaments on Open Fields Per Hour (fee varies by number of entries) Local organizations
charged 13% of

gross revenue for
tournaments; non-

local groups

charged 20%

Local organizations

charged 13% of

gross revenue for

tournaments; non-

local groups

charged 20%

1449 Nonprofit Group
1450 Private Individual

1451 Commercial Group
Volleyball Courts

1452 Nonprofit Group
Resident $22.00 $22.00

Non-Resident $35.00 $36.00

1453 Private Individual
Resident $22.00 $22.00
Non-Resident $48.00 $49.00

1454 Commercial Group
Resident $48.00 $49.00
Non-Resident $72.00 $74.00
Basketball Courts (Outside)

1455 Nonprofit Group
Resident $22.00 $22.00
Non-Resident $35.00 $36.00

1456 Private Individual
Resident $22.00 $22.00
Non-Resident $48.00 $49.00
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1457 Commercial Group
Resident $48.00 $49.00
Non-Resident $72.00 $74.00
Tennis Courts, Practice User

1458 [Nonprofit Group
Resident $22.00 $22.00
Non-Resident $35.00 $36.00

1459 IPrivate Individual
Resident $22.00 $22.00
Non-Resident $48.00 $49.00

1460 ICommercial Group
Resident $48.00 $49.00
Non-Resident $72.00 $74.00
Tennis Courts - Tournament use (Hourly rate depending on size of tournament) Local organizations

charged 13% of
gross revenue for
tournaments; non-

local groups
charged 20%

Local organizations

charged 13% of

gross revenue for
tournaments; non-

local groups

charged 20%

1461 |Nonprofit Group
1462 IPrivate Individual
1463 Commercial Group

Field Use - Adult Groups per game
1464 |Nonprofit Group

Resident $37.00 $38.00
Non-Resident $57.00 $58.00

1465 (Private Individual
Resident $37.00 $38.00
Non-Resident $78.00 $80.00

1466 |Commercial Group
Resident $78.00 $80.00
Non-Resident $118.00 $121.00
Field Use - Youth Groups per game Team roster must

be comprised of at
least 60% Pasadena

residents to qualify
as local

Team roster must

be comprised of at
least 60% Pasadena
residents to qualify

as local

1467 |Nonprofit Group
Resident $0.00 $0.00
Non-Resident $37.00 $38.00
Rate for Special Events / Filming / Other Activities @ Brookside Park - Area H
Rates are PER HOUR (9 available parcels)

1468 |Nonprofit Group
Resident $58.00 $59.00
Non-Resident $121.00 $124.00

1469 IPrivate Individual
Resident $58.00 $59.00
Non-Resident $183.00 $188.00
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1470 ICommercial Group
Resident $183.00 $188.00

Non-Resident $248.00 $255.00

Special Events
1471 Special Event Coordination Fee (per hour) $78.00 $80.00

Rate for Special Events / Filming / Other Activities @ other City Parks
1472 | Nonprofit Group

Resident $72.00 $74.00

Non-Resident $147.00 $151.00
1473 IPrivate Individual

Resident $72.00 $74.00
Non-Resident $147.00 $151.00

1474 Commercial Group
Resident $222.00 $228.00

Non-Resident $296.00 $305.00

1475 Commercial-sponsored events providing free activities or services open to the public are
eligible for a 50% reduction of the total rental cost (Non City Co-sponsored)

50% of Total

Rental Costs

50% of Total
Rental Costs

GENERAL FACILITY RENTAL CHARGES (Rooms, Auditoriums, Patios, Picnic Areas, Etc.)
Rates are PER HOUR (minimum rental hour requirement may apply)

La Casita Del Arroyo (4 Hour Minimum)
1476 ]City Sponsored Event

Resident $0.00 $0.00
Non-Resident $0.00 $0.00

1477 [Nonprofit Group
Resident $115.00 $118.00

Non-Resident $176.00 $181.00
1478 | Private Individual

Resident $115.00 $118.00

Non-Resident $234.00 $241.00

1479 ICommercial Group
Resident $234.00 $241.00

Non-Resident $358.00 $369.00

La Casita Del Arroyo Hourly Set Up/Clean Up Rate
1480 |Nonprofit Group

Resident $48.00 $49.00
Non-Resident $72.00 $74.00

1481 | Private Individual
Resident $48.00 $49.00
Non-Resident $72.00 $74.00

1482 ICommercial Group
Resident $48.00 $49.00

Non-Resident $72.00 $74.00

Open Picnic Areas (not including Brookside Park areas) Rate for First

Four (4) Hours

Rate for First

Four (4) Hours
1483 INonprofit Group

Resident $65.00 $67.00

Non-Resident $132.00 $136.00

1484 [Private Individual
Resident $65.00 $67.00

Non-Resident $132.00 $136.00

1485 Commercial Group
Resident $65.00 $67.00

Non-Resident $132.00 $136.00
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1486 [Additional hour after first four (4) hours
Resident $48.00 $49.00
Non-Resident $48.00 $49.00

1487 [Shelter Picnic Areas

Resident $130.00 $134.00
Non-Resident $262.00 $270.00
Brookside Park Picnic Areas (Hourly rate) Hourly Rate Hourly Rate

1488 iNonprofit Group
Resident $65.00 $67.00
Non-Resident $99.00 $102.00

1489 IPrivate Individual

Resident $65.00 $67.00
Non-Resident $133.00 $137.00

1490 |Commercial Group
Resident $133.00 $137.00
Non-Resident $202.00 $208.00
Concessions

1491 All areas (unless otherwise provided in contract) % as defined in

contract

(variable %)

% as defined in

contract

(variable %)
Horse Trailer Storage Fees (Monthly)

1492 20 feet or less (Base Fee) $50.00 $51.00
1493 21 feet to 29 feet Base fee+$1 for

each foot over 20ft

Base fee + $1 for

each foot over 20ft

1494 |30 feet or more Base fee + $2 for

each foot over 30ft

Base fee + $2 for
each foot over 30ft

Swim Pool Facility Rental
1495 [Private Party, per hour- Morning/Afternoon/Evening

Resident $828.00 $853.00
Non-Resident $1,011.00 $1,042.00

1496 |Commercial, per hour - Morning/Afternoon/Evening
Resident $1,011.00 $1,042.00
Non-Resident $1,185.00 $1,221.00
Eligibility for Reduced Resident Rates

1497 Low-income rate for a Resident, Private Individual Function only (must meet eligibility
requirements before fee reduction can be applied)-The Percentage of total rental
charges

50% of total rental

charges

50% of total rental

charges

ADDITIONAL FACILITY/PARK RENTAL FEES
Refundable Security Deposit (Charged for a Park and La Casita del Arroyo Function)

1498 Events which charge an admission of $500 or more 20% of admission 20% of admission

1499 |AII Other Events - FLAT FEE $279.00 $287.00
Refundable Cleaning Deposit (Charged for a Facility Use Function)

1500 Local Non-Profit / Non-Profit (Membership < 60% Pasadena Residents) / Private Party /
Commercial

$254.00 $261.00

Athletic Field Lighting Fee - per hour
1501 [Adult Sports Groups $27.00 $27.00
1502 |Youth Sports Groups $5.00 $5.00

Staff Attendant - Hourly Fee (charged for large groups)
1503 All Groups $36.00 $37.00

Sound Monitor - Hourly Fee (charged for events with amplified or live music)
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Attachment A

FISCAL YEAR 2026 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Afote; The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. May 5, 2025 June 2, 2025

FEE DESCRIPTION
FY 2025

REVISED FEE

FY 2026

RECOMMENDED

FEE

1504 |AII Groups $36.00 $37.00

Alcohol Monitor - Hourly Fee (charged for events serving / selling alcohol)
1505 |AII Groups $38.00 $39.00

Alcohol Permit

1506 |0ne-day - All City Facilities - All Groups $85.00 $87.00

Event Coverage

1507 IParks Maintenance Worker Fee At Cost At Cost

CITY HALL RENTAL FEES

Pasadena Residents/Local Hourly Rental Rates (4 Hour Minimum Required)
1508 iNonprofit Group $419.93 $432.98

1509 IPrivate Individual $419.93 $432.98

1510 Commercial Group $844.14 $870.38

Non-Pasadena Resident/Non-Local Hourly Rental Rates (4 hour Minimum Required)

1511 Nonprofit Group $632.01 $651.66

1512 Private Individual $844.14 $870.38

1513 Commercial Group $1,281.07 $1,320.90
Pasadena Resident/Local - Hourly Set Up/Clean Up Rate

1514 Nonprofit Group $176.68 $182.17

1515 Private Individual $176.68 $182.17
1516 Commercial Group $176.68 $182.17

Non-Pasadena Resident/Non-Local - Hourly Set Up/Clean Up Rate
1517 Nonprofit Group $265.77 $274.03

1518 Private Individual $265.77 $274.03
1519 Commercial Group $265.77 $274.03
1520 Security Guard, Up to 4 hours (when restrooms are in use only) Contract Contract

1521 Security Guard, Each Addtnl Hr, over 4hrs (when restrooms are in use only) Contract Contract

1522 Cleaning/Security Deposit, Refundable $1,060.51 $1,093.48
1523 Event/Sound Monitor Permit Fee, per hour $57.13 $58.90
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